IVRI
Telephone Directory
2015-2016

) &2 DG, &2 SR
7 ol &I &b
I'r -
WAL @ . sRdlr il 3opienel uf¥sg

weS R Agrésearch with a % uman fouch

ICAR- Indian Veterinary Research Institute 51?3
|zatnagar - 243 122 (UP) 4&

Healthy Soils for a healthy life



IVRI Telephone Directory 2015-2016

Communication Centre, IVRI has taken up the arduous task of publishing
telephone directory containing phone numbers of present and retired personnels

of the Institute.

However, any mistake found in the present edition or found any contact
number of our retired scientist/staff may please be initimated to the Officer-in-
Charge, Communication Centre, IVRI for corrective measures in telephone
directory to be published in subsequent years. The telephone directory is
based on information received from concerned Heads of Divisions/Section

Incharges up to 31t July, 2015.




CONTENTS

[ S1. No. Page No.|
1. IVRI Administration
(i) IVRI Administration, Izatnagar Campus 01
(ii)  IVRI Utility Numbers 03
2. National Prof./Station Incharges/HoD/Section Incharges 04
3. Director's Personal Section 06
4. Gampuses/Regional Stations
(i) IVRI Campus, Mukteswar 07
(ii)  IVRI Campus, Bangalore 08
(iii)  IVRI Eastern Regional Station, Kolkata 10
(iv)  IVRI Regional Station, Palampur 11
(v)  Training and Education Centre, Pune 11
5. Joint Directorates
(i) Centre for Animal Disease Research and Diagnosis 12
(i)  Deemed University 12
(iii)  Joint Directorate of Extension Education 13
(iv)  Joint Directorate of Research 13
6. ICAR National Professor Chair 14
7. Research Divisions
(i) Division of Animal Genetics 14
(i)  Division of Animal Nutrition 15
(iii)  Division of Animal Reproduction 15
(iv)  Division of Bacteriology and Mycology 16
(v)  Division of Biochemistry 16
(vi)  Division of Biological Products 17
(vii)  Division of Biological Standardisation 17
(viii) Division of Epidemilogy 18
(ix)  Division of Extension Education 18
(x)  Division of Livestock Economics, Statistics & 18
Information Technology
(xi)  Division of Livestock Products Technology 18
(xii)  Division of Medicine 19
(xiii) Division of Parasitology 19
(xiv) Division of Pathology 20
(xv)  Division of Pharmacology & Toxicology 21
(xvi) Division of Physiology & Climatology 21
(xvii) Division of Surgery 21
(xviii) Division of Veterinary Biotechnology 22
(xix) Division of Veterinary Public Health 23
8. Research Sections
(i) Agricultural Technology Information Centre (ATIC) 23
(ii)  All India Network Programme (GIP) 23
(iii)  Bioinformatics Centre 23
(iv)  Biophysics & Electron Microscopy Section 24
(v) Centre of Wildlife Conservation 24
(vij  CIF (Bio-Engineering) Section 24



10.

1.

(vii)
(viii)
(i)
)
(xi)
(xii)
(xiii)
(xiv)
(xv)
(xvi)
(xvii

Dairy Technology Section

Food Safety Laboratory

Germ Plasm Centre

Immunology Section

Institute Technology Management Unit (ITMU)
Krishi Vigyan Kendra

LAR Section

Livestock Production & Management Section
Nuclear Research Laboratory

Referral Veterinary Polyclinic

Swine Production Farm

(xviii) Zonal Technology Management Centre (ZTMC)
Service Sections

0]
(i)
(iii)
(iv)
(v)
(vi)
(vii)
(viii)
(ix)
()
(xi)
(xii)
(xiii)
(xiv)
(xv)
(xvi)
(xvii)

Communication Centre

Computer Centre (ARIS Cell)

Contract Section

Engineering Section (Unit-I)

Engineering Section (Unit-II)

Engineering Section (Architectural Unit)
Estate Unit (Horticulture and Sanitation Section)
Farm Machinery & Power Section

Farm Section

Feed Technology Unit

Games & Sports Cell

General & Estate Section

Human Hospital/Medical Section
Institute Joint Staff Council

National Library of Veterinary Sciences
Official Language Section

Purchase & Stores Section (Central Store)

(xviii) Vehicle Pool Section
Guest Houses/Hostels

0]

(i)
(iii)
(iv)

Datta House (VIP Guest House)
LBS International Guest House
Minett House/Farmers' Hostel
Office of the Chief Hostel Warden

Miscellaneous/Others

(i)
(i)
(iii)
(iv)
(v)
(vi)
(vii)
(viii)

Miscellaneous/Others

Retired Scientists

ICAR Guests Houses in Pusa, New Delhi
Important ICAR Telephone Nos.
Important Fax Nos.

Important Hospitals in New Delhi
Important E-mail Addresses of IVRI
Name Index

24
24
25
25
25
25
25
26
26
27
27
27

27
28
28
28
29
29
29
29
30
30
30
30
30
31
31
32
32
32

32
32
33
33

33
34
38
39
42
42
43
45



10.

11.

12.
13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

IVRI ADMINISTRATION, IZATNAGAR CAMPUS

Dr. R.K. Singh
Director

PS to Director

(Shri David Wheeler)
Dr. V.P. Singh

Joint Director (Acad.)
PS to JD (Acad.)
(Sh. K. K. Tiwari)

Dr. B.P. Mishra
Jt. Director (Res.)
& C.V.0.

PS to JD (Res.)
(Shri B.N. Pal)

Dr. V.K. Gupta

Joint Director (CADRAD)
PA to JD (CADRAD)
(Shri D.R. Anand)

Dr. Mahesh Chander
Acting Joint Director (EE)

PA to JD (EE)
(Shri Deepak Kr. Sheel)

Dr. S.V.S. Malik

Telephone Nos.
Office

Scientific Secy. to Director 9837473093(M)

Chief Adm. Officer (A)
PA to CAO (Adm.)
(Shri D.K. Joshi)

Shri Radhey Sham
Comptroller

PS to Comptroller
(Shri K.C. Chauhan)

Dr. AK. Sharma
Controller of Exam.
Dr. J.K. Prasad
Academic Coordinator

Shri Kundan Singh
Nodal Officer/PRO

Shri. Pankaj Kumar
SAO & Dy. Registrar
Shri Ashok Ghosh
SAO & Registrar

(0581) (0581) 4010
2300096 2302231
2300096 2301970 4005
2302179 2311531 4007
9412738300(M)
2302179 2516
9411088942(M)
2300361 2300577 4008
9456947467(M)
2300361 - 2234
9027528734(M)
2302188 - 4003
9411652126(M)
2300269 - 2028
9411915923(M)
2310259 2303163 4004
9411087833(M)
2310259 - 2090
4004
2301326 2310041
2310195 - 4001
2310195 - 2086
9837604771(M)
4009
9811167336(M)
2302188 - 2069
9411917368(M)
2301224 2315497 2507
9411232430(M)
2301375 - 2542
9411329100(M)
2301827 2583109 2157
9411917050(M)
2084
9557229653(M)
2300780 2315024 2088
8909444365(M)

2003/2509

EPABX Nos.

4006

2282

227

Address

Director's Res.
IVRI Campus
A-6/7, Babu Line
IVRI Campus
B-63/A, D.D.
Puram, Bareilly
40, Rajat Vihar
Colony, Delapeer
Byepass Road
Bareilly
GOB-2, IVRI
Campus

39, Rajat Vihar
Colony, Delapeer
Byepass Rd, Bly.

72, Sriram Vihar
Colony, Bareilly
M-3,Trishul
Enclave, IVRI
Road

4-H, Type-3
IVRI Campus
Izatnagar
Type-IV/48

IVRI Campus

25, Bharat Gali,
Bara Bazar, Bly.

IVRI Campus
A-33, Siddhartha
Kunj, Delapeer
Bye-pass, lzat.
48, Mandal Vihar
Izatnagar
13,Pumagiri Vihar
Rajendra Nagar
Bareilly

36, Uddyan,
Mahanagar-II
Bareilly
Type-IV/2

IVRI Campus
6-B, Vatika,Sun
City Vistaar
Bareilly



21.

22,

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

Smt. Sujata Jethi
Deputy Director (OL)
Shri Ravindra Kumar
F&A/c Officer

Shri G.D. Amola
F&A/c Officer

Shri H.C. Pandey
AAO (E-Ill & Record)
Shri Chandra Prakash
AAO (VP & Legal)
Shri P.S. Jina

AAQ (C&B-I, Tel.) &
I/c, Bldg. Adm. Block
Shri A.K. Joshi

AAO (Estate)

Shri J.D. Suntha
AAO (Contract)
Shri B.S. Rana
AAO (MRDPC)

Shri S.N. Singh
AAO (A&F)

Shri M.K. Saxena
AAO (Store)

Smt. Rajni Asgola
AAO (Exam)

Shri D.K. Sapra
AAQ (Purchase)

Shri Sarwar Ali
AAO (E-Il)

Shri Naseer Ahmad
AAO (E-I)

Shri Karunesh Shukla
AAO (OPR)

Shri Avinash Agarwal
AAO (A/c-Il)

Smt. Meena Agarwal
AAQ (Audit-IlT)

Smt Sahana Begam
AAO (Audit)

Shri L.B. Gujar

AAO (Acad. & Hostel)
Shri Sanjay

Security Officer

Telephone Nos.

2301041

2301041

2300309

2301462

2310281

2310381

2310392

2301874

- 2165
9411593760(M)
- 2068
9837486854(M)

- 2062
9458685480(M)
- 2395

- 2548
8410085445(M)
2300916 2063
9411324243(M)

2300309 2070
9456470203(M)

9412738155(M)
- 2073
7599153008(M)

- 2535
9457541312(M)

9457320039(M)

2303564 2540
9319233992M)

9897624771(M)

- 2196
9837325225(M)

2304431 2089
9411470253(M)
- 2022
9453226033(M)

8126374069(M)
- 2066
9837570346(M)

9258272152(M)
2300401 2083
9411047801(M)

EPABX Nos.
Res.

Residential
Address

Type-IV/36

IVRI Campus,zat.
Type-IV/7
U-Shape, IVRI
Campus
Janakpuri
Bareilly

902, Janakpuri,
Bareilly
Rajendra Nagar
Bareilly

A-5, Udaipurkhas
IVRI Road

Type-1ll/10,
Babu Line

IVRI Campus
A-144, Kurmanchal
Nagar, Bareilly
Type-3/5, Babu
Line, IVRI
Campus

A-6, Siddarth
Kunj Colony,
Near Veer-
Sawarkar Nagar
No.60, North City
Extension,
Bareilly
A-8,Udaipurkhas
IVRI Road

3, Kripal Enclave
Near VS Nagar
Bareilly
Type-lIl/67
(New) IVRI
Campus

189, Qazi Tola
0ld City, Bly.
Type-3/1,
Babu Line, IVRI
Campus

6, Baker Street
IVRI Road

6, Baker Street
IVRI Road

132-B, Mithilapuri
Il, Delapeer

41, Shiv Nagar
Colony, Bareilly



® N ORWN =

G g G U Qi i i G g 7=
©CONIAPRLON 2O

WWWWWWNRNNNNRNNRNRNDND
OPRWONLAOOPNDIORLON 2O

AB DS D WWWW
WMo © XN

Name and Telephone Nos.

EPABX Nos.
Office

IVRI Utility Numbers

Security Section 2301874
Main Gate No.1

Gate No.2

Director's Residence(Gate)
Reception (Admn. Block)

Reception (University)

Director's Office

Fax Room 2303284
Committee Room

Auditorium (Admn.Block)
Auditorium (NLVS)

AAO (E.l.) & Office 2310381
AAO (E.ll.) & Office

AAO (E-Ill) & Office

AAO (E-IV) & Office

AAO (Cash/OPR)

AAO (OPR) New

AAOQ (C.R. Cell) & Off.

AAO (MRDPC)

AAO (Record)

AAO (Gen. & Estate) 2310281
AAO (P&S) 2310392
AAO (A/c-l)

AAO (A/c-ll)

AAO (A/c-lll)

Budget Section

Audit-I Section

Audit Il Section

Audit-lll Section

Internal Audit

Pension Cell

Cashier

Legal Cell/RTI/Vigilance

PIMS

Staff Club

Vehicle Pool
IVRI Canteen
Reg. Counter (Human Hospital)
Dispensary (Human Hospital)
Reg. Counter (Vet. Polyclinic)
AAO (Contract)
EPABX Room
EPABX (Reception)
IVRI EPABX Nos.
(For outsiders)

2188
2061

2560

2065
2186
2187

2550
2075
2075
2085

2163
2089, 2078
2079
2487
2487
2070
2087
2082
2073

2395
2196
2222
2063
2192
2192
2067
2072
2074
2066
2062
2064
207
2229
2060
2081

2189
2392
2318
2326
2593
2226
4015
4000/9

0581-2301654/2301613/ 2301998 (Change in tone then dial
your choice of EPABX No.)



SI. Name and Telephone Nos. EPABX Nos. Residential
No. Designation Office Res. Office Res. Address
NATIONAL PROFESSORS//STATION INCHARGES/HEAD OF DIVISIONS/SECTION INCHARGES
1. Dr. Bhaskar Sharma 2310260 2315044 2339 - 3-Vaibhav
ICAR National Professor 2301638  9457695361(M) Suncity Vistar,
Bareilly
2. Dr. D.N. Kamra 2302536 2585313 2558 - A-785 Rajendra
ICAR National Professor 9411008904(M) Nagar, Bareilly
3. Dr. A.B. Pandey (05942) 286559 4002 4444 IVRI Campus
SIC&Head, Virology 286346 9412292792(M) Mukteswar
4. Dr. S. Bandyopadhyay 033 9874736353(M) - Flat No.3R-12/2
PS & SIC 25582965 8902692748(M) Phase-2,
25286358 Purbachal,
Sector-lll, Salt
Lake, Kolkata-97
5. Dr. R. Bhar (01894) - 21,33,26 - IVRI Colony
Scientist -in-Charge 230526 09418030526(M) Palampur
6. Dr. Triveni Dutt - 2540731 2459 95, Nehru Park
PS & Coordinator, LPM 9412510980(M) Colony, Prem
Nagar, Bareilly
7. Dr. Bharat Bhushan 2303382 2583141 2435 - 27-A, Udyan
Acting Head, AG Division 9411607873(M) Mahanagar-I
Bareilly
8. Dr. AK. Verma 2301318 - 2105 - E-1061
Head, AN Division 9412318322(M) Rajendra Nagar
Bareilly
9. Dr. Harendra Kumar 2300697 2301227 2010/2009 - 11, Baker
Head, AR Division 9411631354(M) Street, Izatnagar
10. Dr. R.K. Agarwal 2301865 - 2141 - M/6,Vrindawan
Head, B&M Division 9411913243(M) Colony, Bareilly
11.  Dr. P. Joshi 2301638 2310005 2332 - GOB-5,
Head, Biochmestry Div. 9897279493(M) IVRI Campus
12.  Dr. R.P. Singh 2301940 - 2419 - 52, Udayan,
Head, BP Division 9412360917(M) Mahanagar,
Part-Il, Bareilly
13.  Dr. Ashok Kr.Tiwari 2301757 - 247 - 71-D, Suncity
Head 9457257425(M) Vistar, Bareilly
Biological Standardization Division
14.  Dr. Bhoj Raj Singh 2302188 - 2130 - 23-A, Vaibhav
Head (Acting) 08449033222(M) Suncity Vistaar
Epidemiology Division Bareilly
15.  Dr. Mahesh Chander 2302391 2303163 2091/2099 - M-3.Trishul
Head, Ext. & Edn. Div. 9411087833(M) Enclave
Izatnagar
16.  Dr. Sanjay Kumar 2300207 - 2055 - A-3/2, Rajendra
Head (Acting) 9412565510(M) Nagar, Bareilly
LES Division
17.  Dr. S.K. Mendiratta 2303682 2315497 2150 - A-112, Vaibhav
Head, LPT Div. 9412445311(M) Sun City Vistar
Bareilly
18.  Dr. Umesh Dimri 2300587  -2039/2040 - Type-V/7
Head, Medicine Div. 9557816599(M) IVRI Campus
19. Dr. P.S. Banerjee 2302368 - 2344 - Type-V/6
Head, Parasitology Div. ~ 9410431207(M) IVRI Campus



20.

21.

22,

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

Name and Telephone Nos. EPABX Nos.
Designation Office Res. Office Res.
Dr. Rajendra Singh 2301579 2300216 2026/2298 2270
Head, Pathology Division 9456821463(M)

Dr. Dinesh Kumar 2300291 - 2301 -
Head, P&T Division 08958742886(M)

Dr. G. Taru Sharma 2301327 6550142 2120/2155
Head (Acting) P&C Division & 9412603840(M)
Director (CAFT)

Dr. Amarpal 2302870 2302093 2058 -
Head, Surgery Division 9012339489(M)

Dr. P.P. Goswami 2301584 - 2411/2430 -
PS & Head (Acting) 9411900234 (M)

Vety. Biotechnology Div.

Dr. Ashok Kumar 2301326 2300307 2005 2241
Head, VPH Division 9412761307(M)

Dr. Ashok Kr.Tiwari 2300305 - 2185 -
Coordinator 9457257425(M)
Bioinformatic Centre

Dr. Geeta Chauhan 2303682 - 2153 -
Sr. Scientist &

Incharge, DT Section

Dr. Rupasi Tiwari 2303528 - 2584/2092
Incharge, ATIC 9411917058(M)

Dr. Praveen Singh 2301613 3299617 2493 -
PS & Incharge 9319928418(M)

B&EM Section

Dr. AK. Sharma 2300751 2586292 2025 -
PS & Incharge 9412489277(M)

Centre of WCM & DS

Dr. Praveen Singh 2301613 3299617 2493 -
PS & Incharge, CIF 9319928418(M)

Dr. S.K. Ghosh 2300673 - 2371 -

PS & Incharge 9411900182(M)

GP Centre

Dr. T.K. Goswami 2302692 2315022 2021/2020
PS & Incharge 9458269399(M)
Immunology Section

Dr. R.P. Singh 2301940 - 2344 -
PS & Officer Incharge 9412360917(M)

ITM Unit

Dr. B.P. Singh 2310259 - 2095 -
PS & Incharge, KVK 9719138623(M)

Dr. G.K. Gaur 2310017 - 2456/2462
PS & Incharge, LPM 9457366190(M)

Dr. Gyanendra Singh - 2315975 2555 -
PS & Incharge, NRL 9927086832(M)

Dr. Amarpal 2302870 2302093 2058 -
Head, Surgery Division & 9012339489(M)

Incharge, Referral Vety. Polyclinic

Residential
Address

GOB-4, IVRI
Campus
Type-IV/49
IVRI Campus
No.10, Baker
Street,
lzatnagar
Type-V/3
IVRI Campus
GOB-7, IVRI
Campus

GOB-6, IVRI
Campus

71-D, Suncity
Vistar, Bareilly

4, Shivnagar
Colony,
Izatnagar

238, Utsav
Mahanagar,
Bareilly

74-B, Utsav
Part-1 Mahanagar
Bareilly

C-138, Rajendra
Nagar, Bareilly

74-B, Utsav

Part-l Mahanagar
Bareilly

242-Utsav,
Mahanagar-Ii
Bareilly

94-B, Vatika
Suncity Vistar
Bareilly

52, Udayan,
Mahanagar,
Part-Il, Bareilly
270, Utsav,
Mahanagar, Bly.
96, North city
Bareilly

5, Indraprastha
Colony, Bareilly
Type-V/3

IVRI Campus



39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

Dr. B.H.M. Patel

Sr. Scientist & Incharge
SP Farm

Dr. Puneet Kumar

PS & Incharge, ZTMC

Shri Kundan Singh
0C, Commé. Centre

Dr. Sanjay Kumar

PS & Incharge, ARIS Cell
Er. J.C. Nogai

Incharge, Engg. (Unit-I)

Shri Rajeev Saxena
Incharge, Engg. (Unit-l)

Shri S.K. Alekar

Telephone Nos.

Office
2302498

2301827

2304538

EPABX Nos.
Res. Office Res.

2455 -
9412120824(M)

2586102 2598/2124
9319097484(M)
8126898574(M)
2583109 2157
9411917050 (M)

9412565510(M)

2301112

- 2181/2300
9412835382(M)

- 2195
9412379127(M)

Incharge, Architectural Unit 9837968717(M)

Shri R.L. Sagar
Incharge, Estate Unit

Dr. H.C. Yadav
Incharge, FM&P Section

Dr. S.S. Tomar
Incharge, Farm Section

Er. S. S. Tripathi
Incharge, FT Unit

Dr. Neerav Koherwal
Incharge, Human Hospital
Shri S.S. Rawat

0C, NLVS

Shri David Wheeler
PS to Director

Shri Mohd. Saleem
Assistant

Shri Anil Kumar Joshi
ubnc

Shri Virender Singh
Reprographer

2310259

2310006

2302571

- 2488 -
8849365725(M)
9458613756(M)

2375
9412428262(M)

- 2373 -
8859245361(M)
9410655458(M)
2315029 2377 -
9412605098 (M)

2300077 2320
8126510152(M)

- 2382 -
9457320863(M)

Director's Personal Section

2300096

2300096

2300096

2300096

2301970 4005
9412672855(M)
- 2075 -
9758920748(M)

2282

- 2075 -

7895394592(M)

- 2075 -
9837280934(M)

Residential
Address

Type-IV/39 (old)
IVRI Campus

C-271/3, Awas
Vikas, Rajendra
Nagar, Bareilly
36, Uddyan
Mahanagar-Ii
Bareilly

A-3/2, Rajendra
Nagar, Bareilly
H.No.255, Near
Prem Nagar Post
Office, Bareilly
Chitrlok Lane
opp. IVRI Gate No.2
Jagdish Vihar, Bly.
N-43, North

City, Bareilly

6, Srazan

Estate, Aushutosh
City, Bareilly
66-A, Umang
Mahanagar-Ii
Bareilly

E-1100, Rajendra
Nagar, Bareilly

G -29,
Avantika,
Suncity Vistar
Bareilly

D/78, Jagdish
Vihar, Bareilly
Type-IV/54,
IVRI Campus

Type-lll/7,

IVRI Campus
Nawada
Sheikhan, Old
City, Bareilly
A-40,
Siddharth Kunj
Colony, Veer-
Sawarkar Nagar
Type-lI/110)
IVRI Campus



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

Dr. A.B. Pandey

SIC & Head, Virology
PS to SIC

(Shri G.S. Danu)

Dr. AK. Sharma
Head, TAH

Dr. D. Muthuchelvan
Dr. M.A. Ramakrishnan
Dr. S.B. Shivchandra
Dr. S.K. Biswas

Dr. K.K. Rajak

Dr. V. Gnanavel

Dr. S.B. Sudhakar
Dr. Karam C Negi

Dr. M. Sankar

Dr. B. Pattnaik
Project Director

on FMD

Dr. A. Sanyal

Dr. B. Das

Dr. J.K. Mahapatra
Dr. R. Ranjan

Dr. Saravanan S.

Dr. J.K. Viswal

Dr. Manoranjan Rout
Dr. Gaurav K. Sharma
Dr. Sonalika

Dr. Amit Kumar
Scientist

Dr. Chandra Mohan
Sr. Scientist

Telephone Nos. EPABX Nos.
Office Res. Office Res.

CAMPUSES/REGIONAL STATIONS
IVRI Campus, Mukteswar

(05942) 286559 4002 4444
286346  9412292792(M)
286346 4003 4055

286347(Fax)

286562 286578 5011 4045
9410939541(M)

286302 - 4005 -

9690576511(M)

- 286011 4073 -
9411597112(M)

- - 4063 -
9756002533(M)

- - 4012 4072
9837642919(M)

- - 4005 4048
9927858245(M)

9410257548(M)
- - 4005 4046
9410936016(M)

- - 4012 -
9759824646(M)

- 4022 4053

9410214239(M)

286019 4035 4041

9927717001(M)

286307(Fx)

286004 - 4035 4056
9917532049(M)
286402 - 4035 -
9997663133(M)
286122 - 4035 4077
9411425736(M)
286004 - 4035 4051
9690576277(M)
286122 - 4035 4075
9837645064(M)

- - 4035 4047
7830474225(M)

- - 4035 4082
9897806754(M)
286004 - 4035 4070
7500926216(M)

- - 4035 4070
9627627924(M)

9411032085(M)

9568826180(M)

Residential
Address

IVRI Campus
Mukteswar
IVRI Campus
Mukteswar

Mechanics
Bunglow
Officers'Colony
Mukteswar
B-5, IVRI
Campus, Mukt.
Type-C&D Buildg.

Officers' Colony
Type-C&D Buildg.
Officers' Colony
IVRI
Mukteswar
Officers' Colony
Mukteswar
B-2, IVRI Campus
Mukteswar
IVRI Campus
Mukteswar
B-3, IVRI,Mukt.
Type-C&D Buildg.
Officers' Colony
Type-C&D Buildg.
IVRI,Mukteswar
Type-C&D Buildg.

B-5, IVRI,Mukt.



25.

26.

27.

Shri D.C. Joshi

0C, Engg.

Shri D.S. Negi

AAO

Shri H.S. Bora

AAO

Shri J.C. Arya

AF&AQ

Human Hospital

Shift Room Engg. Sec.
Store Room Engg. Sec.
Biochemistry Lab
C..LU

Pox Lab.

RP&AD Complex
Forest Office
Accounts Section
Farm Section
Administrative Section
Audit Section

Central Store

Store Section

Telephone Nos.
Office Res.

286560 286598

EPABX Nos.

5005

8057512607(M)

286052 -

4015

9410302522(M)

4024

9012776857(M)

286058 -
753587024

General/Record/Cash Section -

R.R. Office

Library

Small Animal Shed
Veterinary Dispensary
Pashmina Lab.
Surmane Farm

AR. Lab

Dairy Office
Carpentary Section
Security(Main Building)
Security(Main Gate)
Biotech Lab

VOB

VOB (Room No.1)

VOB (Room No.2)

VOB Annexe

Lingard House

Edward House(PG Hostel)
EPABX Extension Nos.

IVRI Guest House, Kathgodam

Joint Director

PS to Joint Director
(Smt. G.S. Rajalakshmi)

286072 -

286599 -

- 5557
286302, 286114

IVRI Campus, Bangalore
*200

(080)
23412835

4025

9(M)

4029
5000
5004
4011
4013
4014
4036
4019
4024
4018
4023
4025
4020
4033
4050
4010
4008
4032
4037
4039

4027
4028
5007
4000
4026
4002
5556
5555
5554
4031
5558

05946-266196

23412835 23418166 *201

5006

*238

*245

Residential
Address

BN-4, IVRI,Mukt.
IVRI,Mukteswar
IVRI,Mukteswar

IVRI,Mukteswar

#1, Type-V
Staff Qtrs, IVRI
Campus, Hebbal
Bangalore-24
#7, Type-IV
Staff Qtrs,ADRC
Campus, Hebbal
Bangalore-24



10.

11.

12.

Dr. Subodh Kishore
Principal Scientist

Dr. G.R. Reddy
Principal Scientist

Dr. V. Bhanuprakash
Principal Scientist

Dr. K. Ganesh
Principal Scientist

Dr. B.P. Sreenivasa
Principal Scientist

Dr.(Ms) H.J. Dechamma
Principal Scientist

Dr. V. Umapathi
Senior Scientist

Dr. P. Saravanan
Senior Scientist

Dr. M. Hosamani
Senior Scientist

Dr. S. Basagoudanavar
Senior Scientist
Incharge, Guest House

Telephone Nos. EPABX Nos.
Office Res. Office Res.

23410008 - 75 -
9448455605(M)

23418078 22331573 *207

9986387549(M)

23410908 - *225 -
9449665398(M)

23410908 23548021 *278 -

9741582057(M)

23410729 - *268 -
9901480275(M)

23418078 23516274 *253 *237

9480315280(M)

23418078 - 260  *257
9480511917(M)

23410729 - *274 -
9449986834(M)

23410729 - 24 -
9480037903(M)

23410729 - *224 *249
9008322609(M)

Residential
Address

C-303, NCC
Astar Park,
Yelahanka,
New Town,
Bangalore-65
23/24, 5th Cross
Bhuvaneswari
Nagar, Hebbal
Kempapura
Bangalore-24
#738, IV 'E' Main
10th Cross,
West of Chord
Road, Maha-
laxmipuram (PO)
Basaveshwara
Nagar,
Bangalore-86
#97, 11th Cross
Ganganagar
North, HA Farm
Bangalore-24
#A402, Green's
Square,
Ananthapur
Yelahanka
Bangalore-64
#2, Type-V,
Staff Quarters
IVRI Campus
Hebbal,
Bangalore-24
#9, Type-IV,
Staff Quarters
ADRC Campus
Hebbal,
Bangalore-24
#25, Sri Sai
Krupa, 5th Cross
8th Main
Sapthagiri
Layout, Vidya-
ranyapura
Bangalore-97
#A403, Greens
Square,
Ananthapur
Yelahanka
Bangalore-64
#6, Type-IV
Staff quarters
IVRI Campus
Hebbal,
Bangalore-24



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Dr. R.P. Tamilselvan
Scientist

Dr. Sakey Srinivas
Medical Officer

Shri Ravindranathan

AAO & DDO

Smt. S. Kusuma

AF&AO

Er. A. Sadashivam
I/c Engg. Section

Telephone Nos.

Office
23410729

23417895

*230
8762802800(M)

32482248 *206
9901047714(M)

- 241

9448514341(M)

23435686 *259

9343142610(M)

- *203
9035687717(M)

EPABX Nos.

Res.
*251

*248

Residential
Address

#3, Type-IV
Quarters, IVRI
Hebbal,
Bangalore-24
#163, 6th Cross
Defence Layout
Sahakarnagar
Bangalore-92
No.5, Aishwarya
2nd cross,
Chiraneevi
layout, Hebbal
Kempapura
Bangalore-24
FF-04, Meridian
Garden Apart-
ments, CBI Road
Bangalore-24
#8, Type-IV
quarters, IVRI
Hebbal
Bangalore-24

*IVRI Campus, Bangalore EPABX Nos. 080-23411218 (Change in tone then dial EPABX No.)

1.

Dr. S. Bandyopadhyay
PS & SIC

Dr. UK. Bandyopadhyay
Principal Scientist

Dr. S.C. Das
Principal Scientist

Dr. B.C. Das
Principal Scientist
Dr. Syamal Naskar

Principal Scientist

Dr. B. Mondal
Principal Scientist

Dr. P. Dandapat
Senior Scientist

IVRI Eastern Regional Station, Kolkata

033
25582965
25286358

9874736353(M)
8902692748(M)

9433301653(M)

9433325820(M)
9433443194(Kol.)
9837253029(Bly.)

9432011943(M)

7278991084(M)

9477666704(M)

10

Flat No.3R-12/2
Phase-2,
Purbachal,
Sector-lll, Salt
Lake, Kolkata-97
Anupama
Housing Complex
Phase-ll, Flat No.
53DD/11VIP Road
Kolkata-52
Dakshinpara Rd.
Sahebbari Apart.
Block-1,Flat No.2B
Kolkata-28
87/9)NK Banerjee
Street, Rishra,
Hooghly-712248
71, BBD Sarani,
Rishra Rall Park,
Post-Morepukur
Hoogly-742250
Flat No.D/5 (IV
Floor), Block-II
Deb Garden, 19
Incenarator Road
Kolkata-28
Ghosal Lane,
Howrah - 711102



10.

11.

12.

Dr. P.K. Nanda
Senior Scientist

Dr. Samiran Bandyopadhyay

Scientist (SG)

Dr. AK. Das
Scientist (SS)

Shri A.K. Ghosh
Sr. Tech. Officer

Shri Subhash Chatterjee
Office Assistant

Dr. R. Bhar
Scientist -in-Charge
Dr. Gorakh Mal
Principal Scientist

Dr. Birbal Singh
Principal Scientist
Dr. U.S. Pati
Senior Scientist
Dr. A. Kannan
Senior Scientist

Dr. Rinku Sharma
Scientist

Smt. Jyoti Babu Dhar
Technical Officer

Shri Desh Raj
Private Secretary
Shri Prem Chand
Asstt. Adm. Officer

Dr. K.N. Bhilegaonkar
PS & SIC

Dr. H.P. Aithal
Principal Scientist

Shri D. Bhaskara Rao
Technical Officer

Telephone Nos.

IVRI Regional Station, Palampur
- 21,33,26

(01894)
230526
230526
230526
230526

230526

230526
230526

230526
230526

Training and Education Centre, Pune

9674417484(M)

9434082634(M)

9007324343(M)

9433220481(M)

9433012014(M)

09418030526(M)
- 27
09828315254

- 25
09418431715(M)
- 31

09805227218(M)
- 28
08894695352(M)

- 32
09418153235(M)
233970 29

09418033970(M)

- 2
09857121131(M)
220147 22

09418137851 (M)

020-25537401, 25537403

9410404828(M)

020-25537401 26909089
25537403  9837338436(M)

020-25537401, 25537403

9411882042(M)

11

EPABX Nos.

Residential
Address

Type-IV/3, IVRI
ERS Campus
Kolkata - 37
Type-IV/4,IVRI
ERS Campus
Kolkata - 37
Type-4/5

ERS, IVRI, 37
Belgachia Road
Kolkata-37

4, Mahajati
Nagar, Birati
Kolkata - 51
Vsharpara,
Birati,Kolkata-58

IVRI Colony
Palampur

Vill. Kathoun
PO. Jhamoon
Distt. Kangra
IVRI Colony
Palampur

IVRI Colony
Palampur

C/o Dr. Karan
Singh, Banyal
Villa, Ward-2
Moul Khud
Palampur

IVRI Colony,
Palampur
Snow View
Enclave, Har
Bandla,Palampur
IVRI Colony,
Palampur
VPO: Garla Del
Teh: Palampur,
Distt. Kangra

C-604, Rolling
Hills Appartments
Baner-Pashan
Link Road
Baner, Pune-45
Flat No.602
Florendale Nyati
Grandeur Housing
Society Pvt.Ltd
Kadnagar, Undri
Pune (MH)

Flat No.A-204,
Il floor Lotus
Vrindavan Aptt.
Vikas Nagar
Dehu Road
Pune-412101



10.

11.

12.

13.

Dr. V.K. Gupta
Joint Director

PA to JD (CADRAD)
(Shri D.R. Anand)
Dr. K.P. Singh
Principal Scientist
Dr. Dinesh Chandra
Principal Scientist

Dr. A.G. Telang
Principal Scientist

Dr. S. Nandi
Principal Scientist
Dr. Rajesh Rathore
Senior Scientist

Dr. Vishal Chander
Scientist

Dr. Chandan Prakash
Scientist

Shri D.D. Sharma

Sr. Tech. Officer
Shri R.P. Arya

Tech. Officer

Shri Kishan Ram Arya
Assistant (Office)
Shri R.A. Maurya
unc

Dr. V.P. Singh

Jt. Director (Acad.)
Sh. KK. Tiwari

PS to JD(A)

Shri Ashok Ghosh
SAO & Registrar

Shri B.P. Tiwari
PA to Registrar

Dr. (Mrs.) Shashi Rani
Asstt. Prof. (English)

Telephone Nos.
Office Res. Office

JOINT DIRECTORATES
Centre for Animal Disease Research and Diagnosis

2302188 4003
9411652126(M)
2300269 - 2028
9411917368(M)
- 2586084 2298
9897806926(M)
- 2315273 2353
9411426619(M)

- 2310492 2047
9411422295(M)

- - 2128
9412066583(M)

- 2585951 2046
9412655902(M)
9761894011(M)

- - 2130
9410213383(M)

9634947705(M)
7599006864(M)

- - 2383
9719379310(M)

- - 2174
9837428881(M)

Deemed University

2302179 2311531 4007
9412738300(M)
2302179 2516
9411088942(M)
2300780 2315024 2088
8909444365(M)
2301462 2514
9411918654(M)
2301462 2301860 2541

8171097108(M)

12

EPABX Nos.
Res.

2265

Address

72, Sriram Vihar
Colony, Bareilly
C-138/4, Rajendra
Nagar, Bareilly
96-B, Vatika,
Suncity Vistar,
Bareilly

8, Divyalok
Colony, Opp:
Jagdish Vihar,
Bareilly
Type-IV/8

IVRI Campus
B-44/4, Rajendra
Nagar, Bareilly
Type-IV/34

IVRI Campus
Type-Ill/26

IVRI Campus
Type-Ill/20

IVRI Campus

37, Lajpatnagar
Karmachari
Nagar, Mini Bye-
Pass, Bareilly

B-63/A, D.D.
Puram, Bareilly
40, Rajat Vihar
Colony, Delapeer
Byepass Road
Bareilly

6-B, Vatika,Sun
City Vistaar
Bareilly

A-34, Siddharth
Kunj, Delapeer
lzatnagar
Type-IV/43

IVRI Campus



10.

11,

12.

13.
14.

15.
16.

Dr. AK. Sharma
Controller of Exam.
Dr. J.K. Prasad
Academic Coordinator
Sh. J.K. Saxena
Tech. Officer

Smt. Rajni Asgola
AAO (Exam)

Shri S.N. Singh

AAQ (A&F)

Shri L.B. Gujar
AAO (Acad. & Hostel)
Examination Section

Academic Section
A/c & Fellowship Sec.
B&C Section
Committee Room

Dr. Mahesh Chander
Acting Joint Director (EE)

Shri Deepak Kr. Sheel
PA to JD (EE)

Dr. B.P. Singh
Principal Scientist
Dr. Rupasi Tiwari
Senior Scientist &
I/C, ATIC

Dr. M.S. Rathore
Pr. SMS

Shri Gaurav Agrawal
ubnc

Dr. B.P. Mishra

Jt. Director (Res.)

Dr. GV.P.P.S. Ravi Kumar
Senior Scientist

Shri Ashutosh Soni
Chief Tech. Officer

Dr. (Mrs.) Beena Singh
Chief Tech. Officer

Shri B.N. Pal
PS to JD (Res.)

Telephone Nos.

Office
2301224

2301375

2301224

2301462

Joint Directorate of Extension Education

2310259

2310259

2310259

2310259

2310259

2310259

2300361

2300361

2300361

2300361

2300361

2315497 2507
9411232430(M)
- 2542
9411329100(M)

9758360966(M)
2303564 2540
9319233992(M)
- 2535
9457541312(M)

9258272152(M)
- 2536

2508
- 2544
- 2546
- 2543

2303163 4004
9411087833(M)

- 2090
4004
9412566993(M)
- 2095
9719138623(M)
- 2092

2301316 2098
9411004279 (M)
- 2090

9412898758/8171216774(M)
Joint Directorate of Research

- 4008
9456947467(M)
- 2233
9458687850(M)
2583247 2233
9412193947(M)

- 2237
9557840539(M)

- 2234
9027528734(M)

13

EPABX Nos.
Res.

Residential
Address

48,Mandal Vihar
Izatnagar

H-13, Purnagiri
Vihar, Bareilly

C. B9/81,Madhi-
Nath, Bareilly
A-8,Udaipurkhas
IVRI Road

A-6, Siddharth
Kunj Colony, Near
Veer Savarkar
Nagar, Bareilly
132-B, Mithilapuri
Il, Delapeer

M-3,Trishul
Enclave, IVRI
Road, Izatnagar
Type-Ill/18

IVRI Campus

270, Utsav,
Mahanagar, Bly.
238, Utsav
Mahanagar,
Bareilly

C-581, Rajendra
Nagar, Bareilly
40, Prabhat
Nagar, Bareilly

GOB-2

IVRI Campus
Type-IV/51,
IVRI Campus
252, Utsav,
Mahanagar-Ii
Bareilly

37-D, Suncity
Vistar Colony
Bareilly

39, Rajat Vihar
Colony, Delapeer
Bareilly



10.
11.

12.
13.

Shri Vinod Kumar
Assistant

Shri Sunny
Assistant

Dr. Bhaskar Sharma
ICAR National Professor

Dr. D.N. Kamra

ICAR National Professor
Dr. Anju Kala
Scientist

Office

Dr. Bharat Bhushan
PS & Acting Head

Dr. Pushpendra Kumar
Principal Scientist

Dr. Ran Vir Singh
Senior Scientist

Dr. Subodh Kumar
Senior Scientist

Dr. Amit Kumar
Scientist

Dr. Nihar Ranjan Sahoo
Scientist

Dr. Sivamani B.
Scientist

Dr. Arvind Sonewane
Scientist

Dr. Anuj Chauhan
Scientist

Dr. Manijit Panigrahi
Scientist

Shri Girish Chandra
Personal Asstt.

Shri Mohd. Wasim
Office Assistant
Shri Chunni Lal
Tech. Officer

Telephone Nos. EPABX Nos.

Office Res. Office Res.

2300361 - 2231 -
9412566879(M)

2300361 - 2230
9568957279(M)

ICAR National Professor Chair

2310260 2315044 2339 -
2301638  9457695361(M)
2302536 2585313 2558 -
9411008904(M)
7895454924(M)
2302536 - 2104
RESEARCH DIVISIONS

Division of Animal Genetics

2303382 2583141 2435 -
9411607873(M)
2303382 2300271 2406 -
9412655706(M)

2303382 2301354 2434 2443
9412509889(M)
2303382 - 2413 -
9897225710(M)
2303382 - - -
9219614456(M)

2303382 2301056 - -
7351894553(M)

2303382 - - -
7895681632(M)

2303382 - 2407 -
9720040574(M)
2303382 - 2407 -
9759414492(M)
2303382 2301432 - -
9411917843(M)
2303382 - 2491 -
9411699575(M)
2303382 - 2236 -
9411919234(M)
2303382 - - -
9219182595(M)

14

Residential
Address

14/3, PWD Colony
Rajendra Nagar
Bareilly
Type-Ill/28
(F-Type), IVRI
Campus

3-Vaibhav

Suncity Vistar,
Bareilly

A-785 Rajendra
Nagar, Bareilly
H.No.6, Shiv Colony
Karamchari Nagar
Road, Near Ambika
Awas Colony, Bly.

27-A, Udyan
Mahanagar-I
Bareilly

82, Mandal Vihar
lzatnagar
Type-IV/9, IVRI
Campus

67, Ashish
Royal Park,
Bareilly

23, Narendra
Vihar, Izatnagar
WardenResidence
Sharda Hostel,
IVRI Campus
E-2, Type-IV
IVRI Campus
Izatnagar

16, Shiv Nagar
Colony

Bareilly

16, Upper Ground
Galaxy Homes,
Rajendra Nagar
Bareilly

5, 0ld Type-IV
IVRI Campus
A-35, Siddharth
Kunj Colony, (Near
Veer Savarkar
Nagar), Izatnagar
153, Rabri Tola
0ld City, Bareilly
A-20, Anand
Bihar, Sanjay
Nagar, Bareilly



14.

10.

11.

Shri Rajeev Kumar
Tech. Officer

Dr. AK. Verma

PS & Head

Dr. AK. Garg
Principal Scientist
Dr. L.C. Chaudhary
Principal Scientist

Dr. Putan Singh

Principal Scientist
Dr. AK. Pattanaik
Principal Scientist
Dr. Narayan Dutta
Principal Scientist

Dr. V. B. Chaturvedi
Principal Scientist

Dr. S.K. Saha
Principal Scientist

Dr. Asit Das
Principal Scientist
Dr. Sunil E. Jadhav
Senior Scientist

Dr. Avneesh Kumar
Chief Tech. Officer

Shri R.K. Mishra

Asstt. Chief Tech. Officer
Shri S.K. Shukla

PS to HD, AN

Divisional Office
Divisional Store

Class Room

A.N. Animal Shed

Dr. Harendra Kumar
PS & Head

Dr. S. Mahmood
Principal Scientist
Dr. S.K. Srivastava
Principal Scientist
Dr. S.K. Ghosh
Principal Scientist

Telephone Nos. EPABX Nos.

Office Res. Office Res.

2303382 - 2435 -
9760061283(M)

Division of Animal Nutrition

2301318 - 2105 -
9412318322(M)
2301318 2586007 2111 -
9412192617(M)
2301318 - 2102 -
9412585551(M)
2301318 - 2365 -
9411220003(M)
2301318 - 2108 2249
9411087753(M)
2301318 2315235 2106 -
9412566130(M)
2301318 - 2363 -
9456470477(M)
2301318 - 2109 -
9412822615 (M)
- - 2556 -
2301318 - 2103 -
7599287128(M)
7351541488(M)
2301318 2302170 2125 -
9759569189(M)
2301318 - 2365 -
9457058082(M)
2301318 - 2101 -
9412823651(M)
2301318 - 2101
2301318 - 2359
- - 2182
2301318 - 2243

Division of Animal Reproduction

2300607 2301227 2010/2009 -
9411631354(M)
2300607 2301463 2014 2281
9412360676(M)
2300607 2300126 2016 -
9412376454(M)
2300673 - 2371 -
9411900182(M)

15

Residential
Address

22, Laxmipuram
Colony, Near
Gupta Nursery,
Izatnagar

E-1061, Rajendra
Nagar, Bareilly
A-1169, Rajendra
Nagar, Bareilly
H-17, North City
Extension,
Pilibhit Road, Bly.
80, North City,
Pilibhit Road, Bly.
Type-IV/18

IVRI Campus
A-109, Vaibhav
Suncity Vistar,
Pilibhit Road, Bly
217, Utsav,
Mahanagar-Ii
Pilibhit Byepass
Bareilly

143, B-Utsav,
Mahanagar-|,
Pilibhit Byepass
Bareilly
Type-IV/53,

IVRI Campus
Galaxy Homes,
FF-11, Rajendra
Nagar, Bareilly
9-VeerSavarkar
Nagar, lzatnagar
4 Ramayan Avas
Laxmi Nagar, Bly
73, Shri Ram
Vihar,lzatnagar

11, Baker Street,
Izatnagar
GOB-8, IVRI
Campus

C-6, Gulmohar
Park, Izatnagar
242, Utsav,
Mahanagar-Ii
Bareilly



10.

11.

10.

11.
12.

Dr. G K Das
Principal Scientist
Dr. S K Singh
Senior Scientist

Dr. J.K. Prasad
Senior Scientist

Dr. K. Narayanan
Senior Scientist

Dr. R.P. Tripathi
Chief Tech. Officer
Shri Rajendra Kumar
Tech. Officer

Office

Dr. R.K. Agarwal
Head

Dr. Pallab Chaudhuri
Principal Scientist
Dr. Rajneesh Rana
Principal Scientist
Dr. K.N. Viswas
Senior Scientist

Dr. Prasad Thomas
Scientist

Dr. Sabarinath, T.
Scientist

Dr. Abhishek
Scientist

Shri K.C. Pant
Tech. Officer

Shri H.S. Asgola
Tech. Officer
Shri Mohd. Anis
Tech. Officer
Divisional Office
NSC (Vet.) Lab.

Dr. Bhaskar Sharma
ICAR National Professor
Dr. P. Joshi

PS & Head

Dr. (Mrs.) M. Kataria
Principal Scientist

Dr. S.K. Bhure
Senior Scientist

Dr. Manish Mahawar
Senior Scientist

Telephone Nos. EPABX Nos.
Office Res. Office Res.
2300697 2300091 2156 -

9410844985(M)
23000697 - 2013 -
9410405634(M)
2300673 - 2559 -
9411329100(M)
2300697 - 2017 -
7579095814(M)
2300673 - 2501 -
8979336280/9219421586(M)
2300697 - 2156 -
9457608768(M)
2300697 - 2011

Division of Bacteriology and Mycology

2301865 - 2141 -
9411913243(M)
2301865 - 2139 -
9897806310(M)
2301865 - 2490 -
9412826658(M)
2301865 - 2292 -
8954525012(M)
2301865 - 2292 -

2301865 - 2143 -
9458407220(M)

2301865 - 2142 -
9456600623(M)

- - 2292 -
9410296776(M)

- - 2142 -
9897678017(M)
- - 2490 -
9412604740(M)
2293
2497

Division of Biochemistry

2310260 2315044 2339 -
2301638  9457695361(M)
2301638 2310005 2332 -
9897279493(M)
2301638 2315345 2331 -
9319932941(M)
7895800348(M)
2301638 - 2340 -
9719330340(M)
2301638 - -
9557926939(M)

16

Residential
Address

Type-IV/10

IVRI Campus
279, Utsav
Mahanagar-Ii
Bareilly

13, Pumagiri Vihar
Patelnagar, Bly.
Type-IV/58

IVRI Campus
205, Karmachari
Nagar, Bareilly
102, Koharapeer
Bareilly

M/6, Vrindavan
Colony, Bareilly
90-B, Suncity
Vistaar, Bareilly
Type-IV/25

IVRI Campus
50, Mandal
Vihar, Bareilly

16, Upper 2nd
Galaxy Homes,
Rajendra Nagar
Bareilly
Type-IV/52

IVRI Campus
C-261/1,
Rajendra Nagar

88, Kurmanchal
Nagar, Bareilly
Bukharpura

0ld City, Bareilly

3-Vaibhav, Suncity
Vistar, Bareilly
GOB-5,

IVRI Campus
A-20,Vaibhav
Suncity Vistar
Bareilly
Type-IV/4

IVRI Campus
17, Shiv Nagar
Colony, Bareilly



10.

11.

Dr. Irungbam Karuna
Scientist

Dr. Ajay Kumar
Scientist

Dr. Mukesh Kumar
Scientist

Smt. Meeta

Sr. Tech. Officer
Shri Piush Kumar
Tech. Officer

Office

Dr. R.P. Singh
PS & Head

Dr. V.K. Chaturvedi
Principal Scientist

Dr. P. Das
Principal Scientist

Dr. Bina Mishra
Senior Scientist

Dr. Bablu Kumar
Senior Scientist

Dr. C.L. Patel
Scientist (SS)

Dr. S. Chakravarti
Scientist (SS)
Divisional Office
Supply Section

Dr. Ashok Kr.Tiwari
PS & Head

Dr. P. Dhar
Principal Scientist

Dr. Mayank Rawat
Principal Scientist
Dr. H.D. Karmakar
Scientist (SS)

Dr. Y.P.S. Malik
Senior Scientist

Dr. Salauddin Qureshi
Senior Scientist

Dr. V. Upmanyu
Scientist

Office

Telephone Nos. EPABX Nos.
Office Res. Office Res.
2301638 - - -
7830099789(M)
2301638 - - -
9358140352(M)
2301638 - -
8859783906(M)
2301638 2301740 2327
9412823497(M)
2301638 2340
9319442814(M)
2301638 2334
Division of Biological Products
2301940 - 2419 -
9412360917(M)
2301940 2585667 2419 -
9412603099(M)
2301940 - 2422
9675282915(M)
2301940 - 2425/2420 2A,
9457468007(M)
2301940 - - -
9568103744(M) -
2301940 - 2414 -
9760821407(M)
2301940 - - -
9917524484(M)
2301940 - 2418
2301940 - 2170

Division of Biological Standardization

2301757

2301757

2301757
2301757

2302777

2301757

2301757

- 2471 -
9457257425(M)

- 2384 -
9897914495(M)

- 2387
9759881075(M)
9720612049(M)

- 2387 -
9410938913(M)

- 2386 -
9634541994(M)
- 2387 -
9045666047(M)

- 2387

17

Residential
Address

Type-lIl/31

IVRI Campus
Type-IV/5

IVRI Campus
Type-lil/32
IVRI Campus
1, Baker Street,
lzatnagar
Nekpur, Behind
Khad Godown,
Bareilly

52, Udayan,
Mahanagar,
Part-Il, Bareilly
34, Indira Nagar
lzatnagar,
Bareilly

56-B, Umang,
Mahanagar-|,
Bareilly
Udayan,
Mahanagar-I
Bareilly

M-8, Vrandavan
Colony, IVRI
Road, Bareilly
E-1206, Rajendra
Nagar, Bareilly
Type-IV/37

IVRI Campus

71-D, Suncity
Vistar, Bareilly
271-Utsav
Mahanagar-Ii
Bareilly

108-A, Suncity
Vistar, Bareilly
Type-IV/32
IVRI Campus

Type-IV/61
IVRI Campus
Type-IV/38
IVRI Campus
Type-IV/16
IVRI Campus



Dr. Bhoj Raj Singh
PS & Head (Acting)

Dr. D.K. Sinha
Principal Scientist

Dr. Salauddin Qureshi
Senior Scientist

Dr. Vinodh Kumar 0.R.

Scientist
Office

Dr. Mahesh Chander
PS & Head

Dr. Pachaiyappan K.
Scientist

Shri Sunil Kumar
Tech. Officer (Photo)
Shri Veer Singh

Sr. Tech. Officer
Office

Telephone Nos.
Res. Office Res.

EPABX Nos.

Division of Epidemiology

2302188

- 2130
08449033222(M)

- 2133
9410843386(M)

2302188 - -
9634541994(M)

2131
8859784853(M)

2131

Division of Extension Education

2302391

2302391

2302391

2302391

2302391

2303163  2091/2099 M-3.Trishul

9411087833(M)

- 2003 -
8859785311(M)
- 2007 -
9412851559(M)
- 2007 -
9837388937(M)

2007

Residential
Address

23-A, Vaibhav
Suncity Vistaar
Bareilly

P 3/40, Deen
Dayal Puram
Bareilly
Type-IV/38
IVRI Campus
Type-IV/17
IVRI Campus

Enclave, IVRI
Road, Izatnagar
Type-lll/56

IVRI Campus
Indra Nagar
Izatnagar

12, Munshi
Nagar, Bareilly

Division of Livestock Economics, Statistics & Information Technology

Dr. Sanjay Kumar
PS & Head (Acting)
Dr. M.R. Verma
Senior Scientist

Dr. D Bardhan

Sr. Scientist

Shri Dinesh Kumar
Scientist (SS)

Shri Ajay Shukla
Chief Tech. Officer
Shri Ranbir Singh
Sr. Tech. Officer
Office

Division of Livestock Products Technology

Dr. S.K. Mendiratta
PS & Head

Dr. Geeta Chauhan
Senior Scientist

Dr. Ravikant Agarwal
Senior Scientist

2300207

2300207

2300207

2300207

2300207

2300207

2300207

2303682

2303682

2303682

- 2055 -
9412565510(M)
- 2053 -
9412565939(M)
2583246 2052 -
9411160046(M)

2315731 2054 -
9456280731(M)

- 2048 -
9927227007(M)

9927226927(M)
- 2050

2315497 2150 -
9412445311(M)

- 2153 -

- 2151 -
8395066966(M)

18

A-3/2, Rajendra
Nagar, Bareilly
Type-IV/40

IVRI Campus,
347, Utsav
Mahanagar-Ii
Bareilly

10, North
Avenue, Munshi
Nagar, Bareilly
B-10/1, Jagdish
Vihar, Bareilly
Veer Savarkar
Nagar, Bareilly

A-112, Vaibhav
Sun City Vistar
Bareilly

4, Shivnagar
Colony
lzatnagar

11-A Vaibhav,
Suncity Vistaar,
Bareilly



10.

11.

Dr. Rajiv Ranjan Kumar

Scientist

Dr. Kandeepan.G
Scientist

Dr. Suman Talukder
Scientist

Office

Dr. Umesh Dimri
PS & Head

Dr. S. Dey
Principal Scientist

Dr. Reena Mukherjee
Principal Scientist

Dr. D.B. Mondal
Principal Scientist

Dr. S.K. Dixit
Principal Scientist
Dr. V.K. Gupta
Senior Scientist
Dr. UK. De
Scientist (Sr.Scale)
Dr. K. Mahendran
Scientist

Dr. Sumit Mahajan
Scientist

Shri Brijesh Kumar
Tech. Officer
Office

Dr. P.S. Banerjee
PS & Head

Shri S.C.Gupta
Principal Scientist
Dr. Arvind Prasad
Principal Scientist
Dr. Dinesh Chandra
Principal Scientist

Dr. S. Ghosh
Principal Scientist
Dr. S. Samanta
Principal Scientist

Dr. 0.K. Raina
Principal Scientist

Telephone Nos. EPABX Nos.
Office Res. Office
2303682 2311711 2147 -
9897299102(M)
2303682 - 2379 -
7589359005(M)
2303682 - - -
9457835145(M)
2303682 - 2152
Division of Medicine
2300587 - 2039/2040 -
9557816599(M)
2300587 - 2043 -
9411918981(M)
2300587 - - -
2300587 - 2044 -
9456470158(M)
2300587 9461159360 -
2300587 - - -
9458219214(M)
2300587 - 2452 -
9411473760(M)
2300587 - 2215 -
9634018785(M)
7669192219/7417658040(M)
2300587 - 2042 -
2300587 2038

Division of Parasitology

2302368 - 2344
9410431207(M)
2302368 2585001 2354
9411920287(M)
2300312 2301752 2350
9837028752(M)
2302188 2315273 2353
9411426619(M)
2302368 2301492 2502
9410261029(M)
2302368 - 2346
9411920343(M)
2302368 2315496 2355

9458269041(M)

19

Residential
Address

1, Baker Street
Izatnagar
Type-IV/30

IVRI Campus
21, Shiv Nagar
Colony,
lzatnagar

Type-V/7

IVRI Campus
H.No.4, Trishul
Enclave,
Bareilly

M-3 Trishul
Enclave,
Bareilly

343, Utsav
Mahanagar-II,
Bareilly

D-81, Jagdish
Vihar, Bareilly
Type-IV/45
IVRI Campus
Type-IV/42
IVRI Campus
Type-IV/26
IVRI Campus

Rajendra Nagar
Bareilly

Type-V/6

IVRI Campus
C-274, Rajendra
Nagar, Bareilly
24, Mandal
Bihar, Bareilly
96-B, Vatika
Suncity Vistar
Bareilly
Type-V/4,

IVRI Campus
95-B, Vatika
Suncity Vistar
Bareilly

50-C, Vaibhav
Suncity Vistar
Bareilly



10.

11.

12.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Dr. A. K. Tewari
Principal Scientist

Dr. B.C. Saravanan
Senior Scientist

Dr. Rajat Garg
Senior Scientist

Dr. Hira Ram
Scientist
Office

Dr. Rajendra Singh
PS & Head

Dr. R.B. Rai
Principal Scientist
Dr. S.D. Singh

PS & Incharge
Avian Disease Sec.
Dr. A. K. Sharma
Principal Scientist
Dr. G. Sai Kumar
Principal Scientist
Dr. K. Dhama
Principal Scientist
Dr. Monalisa Sahoo
Scientist

Dr. Pawan Kumar
Scientist

Dr. Palanivelu, M.
Scientist

Dr. Saminathan, M.
Scientist

Dr. Asok Kumar, M.
Scientist

Dr. Karikalan, M.
Scientist

Dr. Raj B. Bind

Sr. Tech. Officer

Shri G.S. Deolia
Tech. Officer

Registry of Pathology
& Oncology Lab.

P.M. Room

CHL

Office (Pathology)
Mol. Bio. Lab.
Virology Lab.

Office (Avian Disease)
Divisional Store

Telephone Nos. EPABX Nos.
Office Res. Office Res.
2302368 2315194 - -
9411221634(M)
2302368 - 2348 -
9759964772(M)
2302368 - 2343 -
9412439281(M)
2302368 - - -
9456657863(M)
2302368 - 2342
Division of Pathology
2301579 2300216 2026/2298 2270
9456821463(M)
2301579 2300490 2134 -
9411699408(M)
2310074 - 2033/2036
9411090374(M)
2301579 2586292 2297/2025 -
9412489277(M)
2301579 2906186 2023/2024
9897309914(M)
2310074 2301852 2035 -
9837654996(M)
2301579 - 2299 -
9557637216(M)
2301579 - - -
9027097825(M)
2301579 - - -
8859803459(M)
8881731365(M)
8859772796(M)
8791522081(M)
2301579 2289
9412149270(M)
2310074 2034 -
9457408422(M)
- - 2290
- - 2427
- - 2567
2301579 - 2294
- - 2032
- - 2030
- - 2034
- - 2561

20

Residential
Address

49-C, Vaibhav
Suncity Vistar
Bareilly
Type-IV/13
IVRI Campus
141-B, Utsav
Mahanagar-I
Bareilly
Type-IV/23
IVRI Campus

GOB-4, IVRI
Campus, lzat.
4-Jagdish Vihar
Bareilly

B-13/1 Jagdish
Vihar, Bareilly

C-138, Rajendra
Nagar, Bareilly
10-Baker Street
lzatnagar
Type-IV/50

IVRI Campus
Warden Resi.
Sharda Hostel
IVRI Campus
Type-lil/57

IVRI Campus
Type-lIl/37

IVRI Campus

H.41, Surya
Enclave,
Bareilly

11, Shiv Estate
Nainital Road
Izatnagar



SI. Name and Telephone Nos. EPABX Nos. Residential
No. Designation Office Res. Office Res. Address
Division of Pharmacology & Toxicology

1. Dr. Dinesh Kumar 2300291 - 2301 - Type-IV/49
PS & Head 08958742886(M) IVRI Campus

2. Dr. S.N. Sarkar 2300291 - 2303 - D-06, Type IV,
Principal Scientist 9808655016(M) IVRI Campus

3. Dr. Thakur Uttam Singh 2300291 - - - Type-IV/24
Scientist 9627635733(M) IVRI Campus

4, Dr. Mahu, C.L. - - - - -
Scientist 9703813627(M)

5. Dr. Kesavan, M. - - - - -
Scientist 8307541233/7417957533(M)

6. Dr. Subhashree Parida 2300291 - - - Type-IV/41
Scientist 9411917842(M) IVRI Campus

7. Office 2300291 - 2306

Division of Physiology & Climatology

1. Dr. G. Taru Sharma 2301327 6550142 2120/2155 No.10, Baker
PS, Head (Acting) & 9412603840(M) Street,
Director (CAFT) lzatnagar

2. Dr. Puneet Kumar 2301327 - 2124/2598 Type-V/5
Principal Scientist 9319097484(M) IVRI Campus

8126898574(M)

3. Dr. V.P. Maurya 2301327 2301344 2144/2124 Type-V/2
Principal Scientist 8765429021(M) IVRI Campus

4. Dr. Sadhan Bag 2301327 - 2126 - 6-B, Umang,
Principal Scientist 9927400416(M) Part-l, Mahanagar

Bareilly

5. Dr. Mihir Sarkar 2301327 2310455 2554 - 5-A, Mandal
Principal Scientist 9756905650(M) Vihar, Izatnagar

6. Dr. Gyanendra Singh 2301327 2315975 2555 - 5, Indraprastha
Principal Scientist 9927086832(M) Colony, Bareilly

7. Dr. Vikash Chandra 2301327 - 2114 - Type-IV/46
Scientist (SS) 9411423410(M) IVRI Campus

8. Dr. Vikrant Singh Chauhan 2301327 - - -
Scientist

9. Dr. Satyaveer Singh Dangi - - - -
Scientist 9458608454(M)

10.  Dr. Hari Abdul Samad - - - - -
Scientist

11.  Shri M.C. Pathak 2301327 2585545 2183 - 819, Balaji Mandir
Asstt. Chief Tech. Officer 9412823650(M) Colony, Bareilly

12.  Shri Lalit Prakash 2301327 - 2562 - 48, Gulab Nagar
PA 9412648095(M) Bareilly

13.  Divisional Office 2301327 - 2118

14.  Divisional Store 2301327 2116

15.  Div. Ani. Exptl. Shed 2301327 2358

Division of Surgery

1. Dr. Amarpal 2302870 2302093 2058 - Type-V/3
PS & Head 9012339489(M) IVRI Campus

2. Dr. AK. Sharma 2302870 - 2136 48, Mandal Vihar
Principal Scientist 9411232430(M) Bareilly

21



10.

11.

12.
13.

10.

11.

12.

13.

Dr. M. Hoque

Principal Scientist
Dr. P. Kinjavdekar
Principal Scientist

Dr. Naveen Kumar
Principal Scientist

Dr. A. M. Pawde
Principal Scientist
Dr. S.K. Maiti
Principal Scientist

Dr. Rekha Pathak
Senior Scientist
Dr. Kiranjeet Singh
Senior Scientist
Dr. A.C. Saxena
Scientist

Dr. A. Gopinathan
Scientist

Office

Small Animal Surgery Unit

Dr. P.P. Goswami

PS & Head (Acting)
Dr. P.K. Gupta
Principal Scientist

Dr. GV.P.P.S. Ravi Kumar
Senior Scientist

Dr. Sujoy Kr. Dhara
Senior Scientist

Dr. C. Madhan Mohan
Senior Scientist

Dr. Sohini Dey

Senior Scientist

Dr. A.P. Sahoo
Scientist

Dr. Sameer Shrivastava
Scientist

Dr. Sonal

Scientist

Dr. Deepak Kumar
Scientist

Shri Sudesh Kumar
Chief Tech. Officer
Shri N.S. Prasad
Chief Tech. Officer
Shri M.M. Niazi

Tech. Officer

22

Telephone Nos. EPABX Nos.
Office Res. Office
2302870 - 2037 -
9412605854(M)
2302870 2310593 2057 -
9758792413(M)
2302870 2315128 2137 -
9410259162(M)
2302870 2315886 2056 -
9412294363(M)
2302870 2315416 2217 -
9412049169(M)
2302870 - 2557 -
9412645231(M)
2302870 - - -
8410757265(M)
2302870 - - -
9557345671(M)
2302870 - 2557
7599333260(M)
2302870 - 2135
2302870 - 2184
Division of Veterinary Biotechnology
2301584 - 2411/2430 -
9411900234 (M)
2301584 - 2412 -
9456408509(M)
2301584 - 2402 -
9458687850(M)
2301584 - 2207 -
7599006179(M)
2301584 - 2403 -
9897749358(M)
2301584 2583028 2403 -
9897749358(M)
2301584 - 2429 -
9458763451(M)
- - 2176 -
9837745989(M)
2301584 - - -
9411221075(M)
2301584 - - -
9412510662(M)
2301584 - 2409 -
9412334647(M)
2301584 - - -
9412401221(M)
2301584 - - -
9997594001(M)

Residential
Address

05, Trishul Enclave
Izatnagar

04, Divya Lok
Apartments,
Bareilly

12-A Vaibhav,
Suncity Vistaar,
Bareilly

C-45, Kurmanchal
Nagar, Bareilly
107-A Vaibhav,
Suncity Vistaar
Bareilly
Type-IV/6

IVRI Campus
Mandal Vihar
Bareilly

6, Shiv Colony,
Karmachari
Nagar Road, Bly.
Q.No.2, Type IV
(Old), VRI Campus

GOB-7, IVRI
Campus

19, Shiv Nagar
Colony, Bareilly
Type-IV/51

IVRI Campus
175B, Utsav,
Mahanagar-I, Bly.
346, Utsav,
Mahanagar-1,Bly.
346, Utsav,
Mahanagar-1,Bly.
Type-IV/20

IVRI Campus
28A, Mahanagar
Phase-l, Bareilly
28A, Mahanagar
Phase-l,Bareilly
109D, Gulmohar
Park, Bareilly
Type-IV/48

IVRI Campus
C-257/1,Rajendra
Nagar, Bareilly
Khangahe Niazia
Khuaja Qutub, Bly.



10.

11.

Telephone Nos. EPABX Nos.
Office Res. Office Res.

Division of Veterinary Public Health

Dr. Ashok Kumar 2301326 2300307 2005 2241

PS & Head 9412761307(M)

Dr. S.V.S. Malik 2301326 2310041 2003 2271

Principal Scientist 9837473093(M)

Dr. D. K. Singh 2301326 2304071 2022 -

Principal Scientist & SSD

Dr. Deepak B. Rawool 2301326 - 2003 -

Senior Scientist 9412672852(M)

Dr. Z.B. Dubal 2301326 - 2004 -

Senior Scientist 8006800255(M)

Dr.(Ms.) Himani Dhanze - - - -

Scientist 9457958571(M)

Sh. M.S. Negi 2301326 - 2000 -

Sr. Tech.Officer 9411220860(M)

Shri KK. Bhat 2301326 - 2003 -

Tech. Officer 9412344945(M)

Dr. Deepa Ujjawal 2301326 - 2007 -

Sr. Tech. Officer 9412420113(M)

Shri S.C. Bhatt 2301326 - 2006 -

Tech. Officer 9012418855(M)

Office 2301326 - 2002
RESEARCH SECTIONS

Agricultural Technology Information Centre (ATIC)

Dr. Rupasi Tiwari 2303528 - 2584/2092

PS & Incharge 9411917058(M)

Shri M.K. Vyas 2303528 - 2583 -

Tech. Asstt. 9412334602(M)

Kisan Call Centre 1551/2311111 2432

All India Network Programme on G.l. Parasitism (GIP)

Dr. B.P. Mishra 2300361 - 2234/4008-

JD (Res.) & 9456947467(M)

Project Coordinator

Dr. Arvind Prasad 2300312 2301752 2356 -

Principal Scientist 9837028752(M)

& Principal Investigator

Dr. Rajat Garg 2302312 - 2343 -

Sr. Scientist & Co-PI 9412439281(M)

Dr. B.C. Saravanan 2302312 - 2348 -

Sr. Scientist & Co-Pl 9759964772(M)
Bioinformatics Centre

Dr. Ashok Kr.Tiwari 2300305 - 2185 -

PS & Coordinator 9457257425(M)

Shri K.N. Kandpal 2300305 - 2167

Asstt. Chief Inform. Officer 9897478956(M) -

23

Residential
Address

GOB-6, IVRI
Campus

Q.No.2 Type- IV,
IVRI Campus
P-3, Deen Dayal
Puram, Bareilly
6-C, Vaibhav
Sun City Vistar
Bareilly

9 UFF, Galaxy
Homes, Rajendra
Nagar, Bareilly

A-151, BDA Colony
Trivatinath,
Bareillly

E-6/2, Avantika,
Suncity Vistaar,
Bareilly
Type-lll/46

IVRI Campus
C-81-A, Ekta
Nagar, Bareilly

238, Utsav
Mahanagar, Bly
1914, Rajendra
Nagar, Bareilly

GOB-2, IVRI
Campus

24, Mandal Vihar
Bareilly

42, Mandal
Vihar, Bareilly
Type-IV/13
IVRI Campus

71-D, Suncity
Vistar, Bareilly
17-C, Vaibhav
Suncity Vistar
Bareilly



Biophysics & Electron Microscopy Section

Dr. Praveen Singh
Principal Scientist &
Incharge

Shri Madan Gopal
Technical Officer
Office

Telephone Nos.

2301613 3299617 2176/2493

9319928418(M)

9286698732(M)
2492

EPABX Nos.
Res.

Residential
Address

74-B, Utsav
Part-1 Mahanagar
Bareilly
Type-lll/41

IVRI Campus

Centre of Wildlife Conservation, Management & Disease Surveillance

Dr. AK. Sharma
P.S. & Incharge

Dr. Mohini Saini
Principal Scientist
Office

Dr. Praveen Singh
PS & Incharge

Shri Surendra Nath
Chief Tech. Officer

Dr. S.K. Mendiratta
Head, LPT Division

Dr. Geeta Chauhan
Senior Scientist &
Incharge

Dr. Rajiv Ranjan Kumar
Scientist (SS) &
Co-incharge

Shri. R.P. Maithani
Tech. Officer

Shri Ravi Prakash
Tech. Officer

Dr. B.P. Mishra
JD (Res.) &
Project Coordinator
Shri Vinay Prakash
Tech. Officer

2300751 2586292 2025

9412489277(M)
- - 2129

- - 2129

CIF (Bio-Engineering) Section

2301613 3299617 2176/2493
9319928418(M)

- 2511010 2368
9997893195(M)

Dairy Technology Section

2303682 2315497 2150
9412445311(M)

2303682 - 2153

2303682 2311711 2147

9897299102(M)

- 2460
9359110465(M)

2303682 - 2460
9457256906(M)

Food Safety Laboratory

2300361 - 4008
9456947467(M)

9410430860(M)

24

C-138,
Rajendra Nagar,
Bareilly

19, Shiv Nagar
lzatnagar

74-B, Utsav
Part-1 Mahanagar
Bareilly

191, Civil Lines
Bareilly

A-112, Vaibhav
Sun City Vistar
Bareilly

4, Shiv Nagar
Colony
Izatnagar

1, Baker Street
Izatnagar

Type-Ill/63,
(New) IVRI
Campus

823, Near
Balaji Mandir,
Rajendra Nagar,
Bareilly

GOB-2
IVRI Campus

Type-lIl/52 (New),
IVRI Campus



Dr. S.K. Ghosh
PS & Incharge

Dr. J.K. Prasad
Senior Scientist

Dr. R.P. Tripathi
Chief Tech. Officer

Dr. T.K. Goswami 2302692 2315022 2021/2020

PS & Incharge 9458269399(M)

Dr. Alka Tomar - 2300447 2121 -

Principal Scientist & 9837236018(M)

I/C Virus Lab.

Dr. S. Dandapat 2302692 2300371 2123 -

Senior Scientist 9411922409(M)

Dr. R. Saravanan 2302692 - - -

Scientist (S.S.) 9412463498(M)

Dr. Mithilesh Kr. Singh - - 2018 -

Scientist 9319092686(M)

Office - - 2019
Institute Technology Management Unit (ITMU)

Dr. R.P. Singh 2301940 - 2344 -

PS & Officer Incharge 9412360917(M)

Dr. B.P. Singh
Principal Scientist

& Incharge

Shri Rakesh Pandey
SMS

Shri Ranjeet Singh
SMS, Horticulture
Mr. K.L Meena
SMS, Animal Science
Dr. Ranjana Gupta
SMS, Home Science
Shri Manish Tomar
SMS, Ag.Extension
Office

Dr. Amit Kumar
Scientist & Incharge
Shri Jai Prakash
Tech. Officer

EPABX Nos.
Office Res.

Germ Plasm Centre

Telephone Nos.
Office Res.

2300673 - 2371 -
9411900182(M)

2300673 - 2559 -
9411329100(M)

2300673 - 2501 -

8979336280/9219421586(M)
Immunology Section

Krishi Vigyan Kendra

2310259 - 2095 -
9719138623(M)

2301181 2315365 - -
9411008127(M)

2301181 - - -
9457608835(M)
2301181 - 2433 -
9412536360(M)

2301181 - 2436 -
9412898686(M)
2301181 2311651 2484 -
9412346951(M)

2301181 - 2482
LAR Section

- - 2390 -
9219614456(M)

- - 2390
9457359078(M)

25

Residential
Address

242-Utsav,
Mahanagar-Ii
Bareilly

13, Purnagiri
Vihar, Patel
Nagar, Bareilly
205 Karamchari
Nagar, Bareilly

94-B, Vatika
Suncity Vistar
Bareilly

18, Minett House
IVRI Campus

Type-IV/62

IVRI Campus
Type-IV/15,
IVRI Campus
A-1171, Rajendra
Nagar, Bareilly

52, Udayan,
Mahanagar,
Part-Il, Bareilly

270, Utsav,
Mahanagar,
Bareilly

34-B, Sun City
Vistar, Bareilly
Type-IV/11
IVRI Campus
Type-IV/19
IVRI Campus
179/7, Civil
Lines, Bareilly
Type-IV/59
IVRI Campus

D-25, Jagdish
Vihar, Izatnagar
A-03, Pathik
Vihar, Veer
Savarkar Nagar
Bareilly



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Livestock Production & Management Section

Dr. Triveni Dutt
PS & Coordinator
Dr. G.K. Gaur

PS & Incharge
Dr. Mukesh Singh
Principal Scientist

Dr. AK.S. Tomar
Principal Scientist
Dr. Sanjeev Mehrotra
Principal Scientist
Dr. Om Singh
Senior Scientist
Dr. B.H.M. Patel
Senior Scientist &
I/c S.P.F.

Shri D. Sahi

Chief Tech. Officer
Shri S.B. Singh

Asstt. Chief Tech. Officer

Shri Ombir Singh
Sr. Tech. Officer
Shri Rajesh Bhasin
Sr. Tech. Officer
Shri N.K. Singh
Sr. Tech. Officer
Shri N.N. Joshi
Tech. Officer

Shri Shamim Mian
Tech. Officer

Shri Gurnam Singh
Tech. Officer

Shri Naveen Kr. Tamta
Tech. Officer

Shri A.K. Bhasin
Tech. Officer

Office

Dr. Gyanendra Singh
Principal Scientist &
Incharge

Dr. Mihir Sarkar
Principal Scientist
Shri M. C. Pathak

Asstt. Chief Tech. Officer

Telephone Nos.

2310017

2302498

2540731 2459
9412510980(M)

- 2456/2462
9457366190(M)

- 2457

9412048708(M)
2303661 2453
9412328037(M)
2304343 2453
9219186600(M)
- 2453
8979936375(M)
- 2455
9412120824(M)

- 2453
7520303441(M)
- 2453

9412433544(M)

2310017

- 2453
9411015091(M)
- 2453
7599359657(M)
- 2453
9412566631(M)
- 2453
9456657738(M)

- 2453
9319962686(M)
- 2453
9259210344(M)
- 2453
9259501814(M)
- 2453
9719810317(M)
- 2453

Nuclear Research Laboratory

2315975 2555
9927086832(M)

2310455 2554
9756905650(M)
2585545 2183
9412823650(M)

26

EPABX Nos.

2283

Residential
Address

95, Nehru Park
Colony, Bareilly
96, Northcity
Bareilly

H-22, Northcity
Extension,
Bareilly
Type-IV/35

IVRI Campus,
Type-IV/14,
IVRI Campus
E-1101, Rajendra
Nagar, Bareilly
Type-1V/39(0ld)
IVRI Campus

79, Karamachari
Nagar, Bareilly
Type-IV/9,

IVRI Campus
Veer Sawarkar
Nagar, Bareilly
C-447, Rajendra
Nagar, Bareilly
Type-V/33,

IVRI Campus
Udaypur Khash
Nagar Nig.Colony
Delapeer
Delapeer
Bareilly
Type-l1/39

IVRI Campus
Type-lll/2

IVRI Campus

5, Indraprastha
Colony, Bareilly

5A, Mandal Vihar
lzatnagar

819, Balaji
Mandir Colony,
Bareilly



Dr. Amarpal
PS & Incharge

Referral Vety. Polyclinic

Dr. AK. Sharma
Principal Scientist
Dr. K. Narayanan
Senior Scientist
Dr. Kiranjeet Singh
Senior Scientist
Dr. UK. De
Scientist & I/c
Clinical Diag. Lab.
Dr. A.C. Saxena
Scientist

Dr. B.H.M. Patel
Senior Scientist &
Incharge

Shri R.C. Joshi
Tech. Officer

Shri Narendra Singh
Tech. Officer

Dr. Puneet Kumar
Principal Scientist &
Incharge

Business Manager

Shri Kundan Singh
Officer-in-Charge

Shri B.K. Panwar
Sr. Tech. Officer
Shri P.S. Jakhwal
Tech. Officer
(Central Photo Lab.)

Shri B. N. Sati
Tech. Officer
(Binding Section)
Shri S.S. Bisht
Tech. Officer
(DTP Section)

Telephone Nos.

Office Res. Office
Referral Veterinary Polyclinic
2302870 2302093 2058

9012339489(M)
2301224 2315497 2059/2136
9411232430(M)
7579095814(M)
2302870 - -
8410757265(M)
2300587 - 2452
9411473760(M)
2302870 - -
9557345671(M)

Swine Production Farm

2302498 - 2455
9412120824(M)

- - 2453
7351444077(M)
9412981452(M)

- - 2453
9411163081(M)

Zonal Technology Management Centre (ZTMC)

2586102 2598/2124
9319097484(M)
8126898574(M)

SERVICE SECTIONS
Communication Centre

2301827 2583109 2157

9411917050 (M)
2301827 - 2158

9412822198(M)
2301827 - 2159
2301827 - 2160
2301827 - 2159

27

EPABX Nos.

Residential
Address

Type-V/3
IVRI Campus

48, Mandal Vihar
Izatnagar
Type-IV/58 (0ld)
IVRI Campus
Mandal Vihar
Bareilly

Q.No.6 (0ld)
Type-IV, IVRI
Campus

6, Shiv Colony,
Karmachari Nagar
Road, Bareilly

Type-IV/39 (old)
IVRI Campus

B-2/2, Babu
Line, IVRI
Campus
12,Type-lll
IVRI Campus

C-271/3, Awas
Vikas, Rajendra
Nagar, Bareilly

36, Uddyan
Mahanagar-Ii
Bareilly

550, Janakpuri
Bareilly

14, Ambika
Vihar-Il, Behind
Mandi Samit,
lzatnagar
Type-Ill/62
IVRI Campus

Type-l/6,
Babu Line
IVRI Campus



S ©® e

i

Smt. Deepti R. Mishra
Tech. Officer

Shri Awadesh Tiwari
Tech.Officer (Repro.) &
(Emp. Id.Cards)

Shri J.L. Koul

Office (Advertisement)
Smt. Pinki Srivastava
STA, CAS

Dr. Sanjay Kumar
Principal Scientist &
Incharge

Shri Yash Pal Singh
Scientist (Sr.Scale)

Office

Shri J.D. Suntha
AAO

Shri J.S. Nayal
Assistant

Shri P.K. Saxena
Assistant

Shri Anil Paliwal
Assistant

Dr. AK. Garg
0C (Unit- 1 & 1)
Er. J.C. Nogai
Incharge

Er. Rajneesh Yadav

Sr. Tech. Officer (Elect.)
Shri D.P. Arora

Tech. Officer

Er. K.C. Joshi

Tech. Officer

Shri Manoj Pathak

TA (Electronics)

Office (Unit-1)

Electrical Wing
B.P. Generator
NRL Generator

Telephone Nos.
Office Res. Office
2301827 - 2160
2301827 - 2158
2301827 - 2553
9412605851(M)
2301827 2553

Computer Centre (ARIS Cell)

2304538 - -
9412565510(M)

2304538 - 2436
9411853373(M)

2304538 - 2436

Contract Section

- - 2226
9412738155(M)
- - 2226
9634022501(M)
- - 2226
9456407425(M)
- - 2226
9410088516(M)

Engineering Section (Unit-I)
2300726 2586007 2223/21111

9412192617(M)
2301112 -
9412835382(M)

2301112 - 2300
9458269300(M)
2300726 - 2494
9219852932(M)
2300726 - 2225
9411914753(M)
2300276 - 2191
9412980712(M)

2219
2225

2494
2362

28

EPABX Nos.

2181/2300 -

Residential
Address

Ambika

Vihar-I, Veer
Savarkar Nagar
Bareilly

C-597, Patel
Nagar, Bareilly

Type-1/83(New)

IVRI  Campus
Type-lil/24
IVRI Campus

A-3/2, Rajendra
Nagar, Bareilly

331-Utsav,
Phase Il, Maha
Nagar, Bareilly

A-144 Kumanchal
Nagar, Bareilly
91, Kurmanchal
Nagar, Bareilly
Type-lIl/13

IVRI Campus

A-1169, Rajendra
Nagar, Bareilly
H.No.255, Near
Prem Nagar Post
Office, Bareilly
Qr. No.4 Type-lll
IVRI Campus
C-163, Model
Town, Bareilly
Type-lIl/50

IVRI Campus
C-56/57,
Kurmanchal
Nagar, Bareilly



11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

Y-Shape Generator

Sub Station

Instrumentation Wing

11KV Generator
NLVS Generator

Shri Rajeev Saxena

Incharge

Shri A.K. Singh
C.T.0.

Shri Rajeev Gupta
Tech. Officer
Shri S.C. Sharma
Tech. Officer

Shri Sanjeev Kumar

Tech. Officer

Shri R.R. Singharaur

Tech. Officer
Shri V.K. Suri
Tech. Officer
Office

Shri S.K. Alekar
CTO & Incharge
Shri AK. Goel
Tech. Officer

Shri R.L. Sagar
Incharge & CTO

Shri H.K. Meena

Asstt. Chief Tech. Officer

Shri K.R. Arya
Tech. Officer

Dr. H.C. Yadav
Incharge

Shri Vijay Kumar
Tech. Officer

Shri J.C. Joshi
Tech. Officer

Shri Hemant Kumar

Tech. Officer

Shri Sajjad Ahmed
Tech. Officer

Telephone Nos.
Office

2027
2300
2191
2585
2362

Engineering Section (Unit-Il)

- 2195
9412379127(M)

- 2178
9412288054(M)

- 2416
9412291270(M)
- 2198

9411921430(M)
- 2221
9837066754(M)
- 2416
9456408608(M)
- 2416
9690991510(M)
- 2180

9837968717(M)
8445437004(M)

- 2488
8849365725(M)
9458613756(M)
- 2488
9412566142(M)
- 2488
9456869074(M)

2375
9412428262(M)

- 2375
9411916866(M)

2315795 2375
9456280721(M)

- 2376
9411914961(M)

2375
9897207869(M)

29

EPABX Nos.

Engineering Section (Architectural Unit)

Estate Unit (Horticulture and Sanitation Section)
2310259

Farm Machinery & Power Workshop

Address

Chitrlok Lane

opp. IVRI Gate No.2
Jagdish Vihar, Bly.
17, Radheshyam
Enclave,

Bareilly

61, BDA Colony
Bareilly

380, Sainik Colony
Gulley No.1, Bly.
16, Model Village
Dohna, Bareilly
18,Musheenagar
Phase-2, lzat.
A-170, Rajendra
Nagar, Bareilly

N-43, North
City, Bareilly

6, Srazan Estate
Aushutosh City
Bareilly
Type-1Il/49, New
IVRI Campus
Patel Nagar
Bareilly

66-A, Umang
Mahanagar-Ii
Bareilly
Ramnagar Colony
Road No.1,
lzatnagar
C-53/54,
Kurmanchal
Nagar, Bareilly
Laxmi Puram
Gupta Nursery
Bareilly

235, Faiq
Enclave Phase-Il
Bareilly



Shri S.S. Verma
Tech. Officer

Office

Dr. Putan Singh

PS & Coordinator
Dr. P.K. Mukherjee
Senior Scientist

Dr. S.S. Tomar
Chief Tech. Officer &
Incharge

Shri Mithlesh Kumar
Sr. Tech. Officer
Shri Rajbal Singh
Tech. Officer

Shri Yashveer Singh
Tech. Officer

Shri Jitendra Singh
Supervisor
Harvesting Unit

Shri S.K. Agarwal
Assistant (Office)

Dr. AK. Garg

PS & Coordinator
Er. S. S. Tripathi
Agri. Engineer &
Incharge

Office

Dr. Ashok Kumar
PS & 0C

Dr. M. Hoque

PS & Secretary

Shri A.K. Joshi

Office

Dr. AK. Verma

PS & Coordinator

Dr. Neerav Koherwal
Incharge

Dr.(Mrs.) Bharati Singh
Sr. Medical Officer

Telephone Nos. EPABX Nos.
Office Res. Office Res.
- - 2376 -

9410260001(M)
- - 2375

Farm Section

- 2315073 2365
9411220003(M)

9434197886(M)
- - 2373
8859245361(M)
9410655458(M)
- - 2372
7895971346(M)
- - 2372
9457395814(M)
- - 2372
9411699265(M)
- - 2372
8192828719 (M)

- - 2374
9219823110(M)

Feed Technology Unit

2301318 2586007 2111 -
9412192617(M)
- 2315029 2377 -
9412605098 (M)
- - 2377
Games & Sports Cell
2301326 - 2005 2241
9412761307(M)
2302870 2300458 2037 -
9412605854(M)
General & Estate Section
2310281 2300309 2196
AAOQ 9456470203(M)
2310281 - 2193

Human Hospital/Medical Section

2310017 2586791 2329
9412318322(M)

2310006 2300077 2320
8126510152(M)

- 2301354 2313

30

2443

Residential
Address

458, Shahbad
Diwan Khana
Bareillly

80, North City
Bareilly

E-1100
Rajendra Nagar
Bareilly

69, Mandal Vihar
lzatnagar

G-8, Udaipur
Khas, Izatnagar
Q.No.7, Type-lil,
IVRI Campus
C-26, Bannuwal
Nagar, Bareilly

D-92/6/2,Jagdish
Vihar, Bareilly

A-1169, Rajendra
Nagar, Bareilly
G -29, Avantika
Suncity Vistar
Bareilly

GOB-6

IVRI Campus
05, Trishul
Enclave,
Izatnagar

Type-Ili/10,
Babu Line
IVRI Campus

E-1061, Rajendra
Nagar, Bareilly
D/78, Jagdish
Vihar, Bareilly
Type-1V/09

IVRI Campus



10.
11.

13.

10.

11.

Name and Telephone Nos. EPABX Nos.

Designation Office Res. Office Res.

Dr. Amitabh Mishra 2310140 2303530 2319 -

Sr. Medical Officer 9457158141(M)

Dr. Anupam Goel - - 2321 -

Sr. Medical Officer 9458607541(M)

Shri C.S. Parihar - - 2489 -

Tech. Officer 9756931575(M)

Shri R.N. Rai - - 2322 -

Tech. Asstt. - 9456438111(M)

Smt. Prema Wheeler - 2302534 2317 2240

Sr. Tech. Asstt. 9458064139(M)

Smt. Ranjeeta Singh - - 2317 -

Sr. Technician 9359111344(M)
9927540332(M)

Shri Sunil Kr. Saxena - - 2316 -

Assistant (Office) 8126760633(M)

Registration Counter - - 2318

Dispensary - - 2326/2489

X-Ray/ECG Room - - 2314

Institute Joint Staff Gouncil

Shri P.S. Jina 2310381 2300916 2089

Secretary (SS)& 9411324243(M)

Member (CJSC)

Shri R.A. Maurya 2303188 - 2383 -

Member (CJSC) 9837428881(M)

Shri Sheilendra Shah - - 2203 -

Member (CJSC) 8958878584(M)

Shri S. P. Singh - - 2164 -

Member 8439806297(M)

Shri D.K. Sapra - - 2487 -

Member 9897624771(M)

Shri Manoj Pathak - - 2191 -

Member 9411980712(M)

Shri G.D. Pandey - - 2198 -

Member 9412851586(M)

Shri Rakesh Sharma - - - -

Member 9917389333(M)

Shri Udaivir Singh - - 2482 -

Member 9897207778(M)

Shri Kundan Singh - - 2038 -

Member 9412604369(M)

Office - - 2203

National Library of Veterinary Sciences (NLVS)

Dr. M. Hoque 2302571 - 2145 -

PS & Co-ordinator 9412605854(M)

Shri S.S. Rawat 2302571 - 2382 -

Officer-in-charge 9457320863(M)

Shri Alok Kumar - - 2154 -

Chief Tech. Officer 8881512356(M)

31

Address

1, Shiv Nagar
Izatnagar

325, Janakpuri
Bareilly

E-86, Ekta Nagar
Bareilly

213/4, Defence
Colony,lzatnagar
Type-lll/9

IVRI Campus
Indra Nagar
Bareilly

Madhinath
Bareilly

A-5, Udaipur
khas Izatnagar

37, Lajpatnagar
Karmachari
Nagar, Bareilly
Pyarelal Colony
Izatnagar

264, VS Nagar
Bareilly

Kirpal Enclave
Delapeer, Bly.
C-56/57
Kurmanchal
Nagar, Bareilly
Type-lil/27

IVRI Campus
Type-11/84

IVRI Campus
123, Phase-ll,
Mithilapuri, Bly.

5, Trishul Enclave
lzatnagar
Type-IV/54,

IVRI Campus

38, Triveni Colony
Karmachari
Nagar, Bareilly



ook w

Shri AK. Saxena

Chief Tech. Officer
Shri. K. N. Kandpal
Chief Tech. Officer

Shri U.E. Gaidhane

Asstt. Chief Tech. Officer
Shri G.C. Sharma

Asstt. Chief Tech. Officer
Shri Sushil Marandi

Sr. Tech.Officer

Shri L.K. Singh

Sr. Tech. Officer

Office

Smt. Sujata Jethi

Deputy Director (OL)

Shri Babu Lal Meena
Asstt. Chief Tech. Officer
Shri S. P. Singh
Assistant

Telephone Nos.

2302571

EPABX Nos.
Res. Office Res.

- 2154 -
9897460468(M)
- 2167 -
9897478956(M)

- 2154 -
9258692412(M)
- 2161/2162
9456869952(M)
- 2161/2162
8057212825(M)
- 2161/2162-
9458635689(M)

2154

Official Language Section

- 2165
9411593760(M)
- 2164 -
9897629987 (M)

- 2164 -
8439806297 (M)

2288

Purchase & Stores Section (Central Store)

Shri M.K. Saxena
AAO (Store)

Shri D.K. Sapra
AAOQ (Purchase)

Purchase & AMC Sec.
Store Keeper

Shri Chandra Prakash
AAO

Shri Yogendra Singh
Technical Officer

Shri Ashok Ghosh
SAO (Unit-l) &
Incharge

Shri S.S. Bisht
Tech. Officer
Room No.1

Room No.2

Room No.3

Room No.4

Shri Ashok Ghosh
SAO (Unit-l) &
Incharge

2310392
2310392

- 2222 -
9457320039(M)
- 2222
9897624771(M)

- 2227
- 2228

Vehicle Pool Section

- 2548
8410085445(M)
2410218 2189 -
9756292784(M)

GUEST HOUSES/HOSTELS
Datta House (VIP Guest House)

2300780

2300605

2315024 2088 -
8909444365(M)

- 2473
9837747796 (M)
2476
2472
2475
2474

2279

LBS International Guest House

2300780

2315024 2088 -
8909444365(M)

32

Residential
Address

Type-IV/57
IVRI Campus
17-C, Vaibhav
Sun City Vistar
Bareilly
Type-IV/01
IVRI Campus
134, VS Nagar
Bareilly
Type-IV

IVRI Campus
E-1097, Rajendra
Nagar, Bareilly

Type-IV/36

IVRI Campus
Type-lll/53

IVRI Campus

264, Veer Savarkar
Nagar, Bareilly

60, North City
Extn., Bareilly
3, Kripal Enclave
Near VS Nagar
Bareilly

Rajendra Nagar
Bareilly
Defence Colony
lzatnagar

6-B, Vatika,Sun
City Vistaar,
Bareilly
Type-li/14

IVRI Campus

6-B, Vatika,Sun
City Vistaar, Bly
Bareilly



10.

12.
13.

N

Name and Telephone Nos. EPABX Nos.
Designation Office Res. Office Res.
Shri S.S. Bisht 2310338 - 2205 2279
Tech. Officer 9837747796 (M)

Office - 2205

Minett House/Farmers' Hostel

Shri Ashok Ghosh 2300780

2315024 2088 -

SAO & Incharge 8909444365(M)
Shri Manoj Kumar Saxena - 2208/2569
Asstt. Manager 9411916062(M)
Reception - - 2208

Office of the Chief Hostel Warden
Dr. K.P. Singh - - 2298 -
Chief Hostel Warden 9897806926(M)
Dr. S.K. Bhure - - 2340 -
Warden, Hostel No.1 9719330340(M)
Dr. K. Mahendran - - 2215

Warden, Hostel No.1
Dr. Ajay Kumar -

9634018785/8859230587(M)

9358140352(M)

Warden, Hostel No.2

Dr. Rajat Garg - - 2343

Warden, Hostel No.3 9412439281/9627836060(M)

Dr. Y.P.S. Malik - - 2387

Warden, Hostel No.4 9410938913(M)

Dr. Abhishek - - 2142 -

Warden, Hostel No.4 9456600623(M)

Dr. Monalisa Sahoo - - - -

Warden, Sharda Hostel/KITH 9557637216(M)

Dr. A Gopinathan - - 2557

Warden, Sharda/KITH 7599333260/9758296440(M)

Caretaker Hostel No.1 2218

Caretaker Hostel No.2 2213

Caretaker Hostel No.4 2214

Caretaker ITH & Sharda Hostel 2405
MISCELLANEOUS/OTHERS

Student Union IVRI - - 2495

CARI (Reception Counter) - 2445

Smt. Pramila Saxena 2310292 - 2446

Branch Manager 2302388

SBI, CARI Branch

Shri Rahul Saxena 2310057 - 2477

Principal, KV, IVRI

Er. Kamlesh Kumar Verma 2302459 - -

Asstt. Engg. 9532971114(M)

Er. Vikash Sharma 2302459 - - -

J.E. (E) CPWD 9457167171(M)

Er. S.K. Srivastava 2302459 - - -

J.E. (E) CPWD 9412344518(M)

CPWD (Civil) 2304716

33

Residential
Address

Type-lil/14
IVRI Campus

6-B, Vatika,Sun
City Vistaar,
Bareilly

23, Jawahar
Nagar, Bareilly

C-138/4, Rajendra
Nagar, Bareilly
A-3/2

IVRI Campus
24, Type-IV
IVRI Campus
A-4, Type-IV
IVRI Campus
141-B, Utsav
Mahanaar-I, Bly
D-2/3, Type-IV
IVRI Campus
D-14, Type-IV
IVRI Campus
Sharda Hostel
IVRI Campus
Q.No.2, Type-V
IVRI Campus

10, Indira Nagar
Bareilly
Mahanagar
Colony, Bareilly
M-3, Avadh Avas
Colony, Bareilly



SI. Name and
No. Designation

1. Dr. L.P. Nautiyal
Retd. Pr. Scientist
2. Dr. AK. Pandey
Retd. Pr. Scientist
3. Dr. B.S. Rathore
Retd. Pr. Scientist
4. Dr. 0.B. Goswami
Retd. Pr. Scientist
5. Dr. M.L. Mehrotra
Retd. Joint Director
6. Dr. Roshan Lal
Retd. Pr. Scientist
7. Dr. N.S. Parihar
Retd. Pr. Scientist
8. Dr. H.S. Pandey
Retd. Pr. Scientist
9. Dr. B.B. Srivastava
Retd. Pr. Scientist
10. Dr. M.C. Prasad
Retd. Joint Director(R)

11. Dr. Nem Singh
Retd. Joint Director(R)

12. Dr. B.B.L. Mathur
Retd. Pr. Scientist

13. Dr. K.P. Mallick
Retd. Sr. Scientist

14. Dr. N.N. Pandey
Retd. PS & Head

15. Dr. N.K. Srivastava
Retd. Pr. Scientist

16. Dr. J.P. Varshney
Veterinary Consultant

(Medicine & Research)

17. Dr. LV. Mogha
Retd. Pr. Scientist
18. Dr. B.B. Mahapatra

Retd. Head

19. Dr. D.C. Shukla
Retd. Head

20. Dr. P.C. Sanwal
Retd. Head

21. Dr. R.N. Sharma
Retd. PS & Head
22. Dr. D.V. Rai
Retd. Pr. Scientist

Telephone Nos.

Retired Scientists
0581-2585952

9411470002(M)
9412445767(M)
05813293098
9358619797(M)
05812316116
9412606497(M)
05812533488
05812586438
9412738331(M)
9411005185(M)
05812412842
9897109559(M)
02602435464
9377447530
9818244710(M)
05812586874
9997776623(M)

09431649286(M)

09436961362(M)
09431459101(M)

09376643666(M)

05812310832
9411220002(M)
09359105032(M)
0522-2253340
05812585909

0581-2315046

Residential
Address

B-42/4, Rajendra Nagar
Bareilly

C-24, Ekta Nagar
Bareilly

146, Janakpuri
Izatnagar

382/B, Sadar Bazar
Bareilly Cantt.

77-North City

lzatnagar

Prem Nagar, Line paar
Bareilly

Rajendra Nagar,

Bareilly

75-C/B, Umang, Phase-I
Mahanagar, Bareilly
237, Karmachari Nagar
Bareilly

405, H.No.5,

Sankalp Housing Society
GIDC, VAPI (GUJARAT)
H.No.1/2, Semal Road
Windsor, Shipra Suncity
Indirapuram, Ghaziabad
C-299/3, BASERA
Rajendra Nagar

Bareilly U.P

Indirapuri Colony

P.0., Bihar Vety. College
Patna-800 014 (Bihar)

304, Karapura Moon Place
Chitkohra, Patna-800002
Nandini Vety. Hospital
Opp. Children Traffic
Training Park, Ghod Dod
Road, Surat-359 007
B-39, Rajendra Nagar
Bareilly

1144, Janakpuri

Bareilly

J.N. Rashtriya Yuva Kendra,
Neebu Park Chowk, Lucknow
A1171, Rajendra Nagar
Bareilly

73 A, Vaibhav,

Suncity Vistar, Bareilly

X |



SI. Name and
No. Designation

23. Dr. D.K. Agarwal
Retd. Head

24. Dr. Usha Rani Mehra
Retd. Head

25. Dr.S.S. Sengar
Retd. Pr. Scientist

26. Dr. S.A. Khan
Retd. Pr. Scientist

27. Dr. Q.Z. Hasan
Retd. Pr. Scientist

28. Dr. M.L. Saraswat
Retd. Pr. Scientist

29. Dr. M.Y. Khan
Retd. Pr. Scientist

30. Dr. V.R.B. Shastry
Retd. Pr. Scientist

31. Dr. Kedar Nath
Retd. Pr. Scientist
32. Dr. 0.N. Agarwal
Retd. Pr. Scientist
33. Dr. N.N. Pathak
Retd. PS&Head
34. Dr. M.H. Khan
Retd. Pr. Scientist
35. Dr. S.C. Srivastava
Retd. Pr. Scientist
36. Dr. T.K. Verma
Retd. Pr. Scientist
37. Dr. V.K. Srivastava
Retd. Pr. Scientist
38. Dr. R.L. Sharma
Retd. Pr. Scientist

39. Dr. Ravi Chandra
Retd. Pr. Scientist

40. Dr. S.K. Chattopadhyay

Retd. Head

41. Dr. P.N. Kaul
Retd. Pr. Scientist

42. Dr. H.P.S. Arya
Retd. Pr. Scientist

43. Dr. L.D. Misra
Retd. Joint Director

44, Dr. S.N. Saha
Retd. Pr. Scientist

45, Dr. S.P. Nair
Retd. Pr. Scientist

Telephone Nos.

9897103550(M)
9412822204M)
0581 - 2301118
9410035173(M)
05922 - 264558
0581-2455149
05812310331
9412462219(M)
0581-2413169

09412822614

0581 - 2420128
0581-2456783
9412518313 (M)
0581-3292098
9359981438 (M)
0522-2202415
0581-2543163
0522-2725384

0141-2810372

0581-2300963

0581-2412569

9719474968

9897332836(M)

9845310854

080-23535778

080-23330800

Residential
Address

151, Janakpuri

Bareilly

121, Janakpuri

Bareilly

23, Shiv Nagar

Bareilly

Mohalla Chilla

Amroha (UP)

901, Sahabad,

Bareilly

21, Trishul Enclave
Bareilly

N-43, Shastri Nagar
Bareilly

Plot No.22, Poolapalli
Balaya Road, old
safilguda, Sec'bad-56
191, Civil Lines
Bareilly

140, Madari Gate
Bareilly

113B, Vatika, Suncity
Vistar, Bareilly

Cantt. Area, Thiria Nijavat
Bareilly

C-27/100-C, Jagatganj
Varanasi-221 002

5, 0ld Quarters,

BDA Colony, Bareilly
5-177, Viram Khand
Gomati Nagar, Lucknow
Apollo College of Veterinary
Medicine,

Jaipur-302 003

Trishul Enclave
lzatnagar

U-54, Sastri Nagar,
Near Hartman College
Bareilly

238 A, Karamchari Nagar
Bareilly

C/0 Delhi Electrical
Near Prabha Palace
Bareilly

Defence Enclave
Mariyan Palaya
Bangalore

No.51, Pampa Extension
Kampapura,

Hebbal, Bangalore-24
Ambadi House, Pampa
Extension, Kampapara,
Hebbal, Bangalore-24

B |



SI. Name and
No. Designation

46.
47.

48.

49.

50.
51.
52.
53.

54.

55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.

62.
63.

64.
65.
66.

67.

X |

Dr. S.S. Negi

Retd. Scientist Incharge
Dr.(Maj.) K. Pratap
Retd. PS & Head

Dr. B.M. Arora

Retd. Head

Dr. V. Ravi Prakash
Retd. Pr. Scientist

Dr. AK. Srivastava
Retd. PS & Head
Dr. Ashok Kumar
Retd. Pr. Scientist
Dr. H. N. Pandey
Retd. Pr. Scientist
Dr. C.B. Tiwari
Retd. Sr. Scientist
Dr. R.S. Srivastava
Retd. Pr. Scientist

Dr. 0. P. Gupta
Retd. Pr. Scientist
Dr. P.K. Gupta
Retd. PS & Head
Dr. N.K. Mazumdar
Retd. Pr. Scientist
Dr. Hari Shanker Atre
Retd. Pr. Scientist
Dr. S. Gopalkrishna
Retd. Pr. Scientist
Dr.Anant Rai

Retd. PS & Head
Dr. M.C. Yadav
Retd. Pr. Scientist
Dr. M.R. Ansari
Retd. Pr. Scientist

Dr. L.P. Singh
Retd. Pr. Scientist

Dr. S.K. Srivastava
Retd. Pr. Scientist
Dr. B.R. Gupta
Retd. Pr. Scientist
Dr. V.P. Singh
Retd. Head

Dr. AA. Kumar
Retd. Pr. Scientist

Telephone Nos.

01894-232840

0581-2301772
9411089187(M)
0581-2541644/2540178
9456245380 (M)

9897096831(M)

9412400894(M)

0581-2310007
9458452485(M)
2412073

9359113169(M)
2586379

9358195152(M)
9319074945(M)
9548241540(M)

2315141
9897156435(M)
2300628
9359104922(M)
2310163
9719464596(M)
2585881
09880480068(M)
9219661948(M)
9897806700(M)

9412837771(M)

9411423823(M)

2302137
2530861
2303729

9634935541(M)
2300638

Residential
Address

Sheila Cottage, Mission
Road, Palampur (HP)
C/0 M.J. Vety. College
Bharatpur, Rajasthan
M-83, BDA Colony
Tibri Nath Complex
Bareilly

Dayal Cottage

Flat No.2, Plot No.7A
Adan Bagh Extn.,
Dayalbagh, Agra-282 005

64, Mandal Vihar
Izatnagar

236, Karmchari Nagar
Bareilly

E-1025, Rajendra Nagar
Bareilly

109B-2 Umang,
Mahanagar Phase-I
Bareilly

53-A, Vaibhav, Suncity
Vistaar, Bareilly

C-44, Rajendra Nagar
Bareilly

46/47, Mandal Vihar
Izatnagar

E-1030, Rajendra Nagar
Bareilly

D-12, Suncity Vistar
Bareilly

69, Utsav, Mahanagar
Bareilly

Fahim Enclave,
Rohilkhand University
Bareilly

A-1, Siddharth Kunj
Veer Sawarkar Nagar
Bareilly

95, Mandal Vihar
Bareilly

Model Town

Bareilly

1134, Janakpuri
Bareilly

B-22/5, Avas Vikas
PWD Colony

Rajendra Nagar, Bareilly



SI. Name and
No. Designation

68. Dr. J.C. Verma
Retd. Pr. Scientist

69. Dr. K.D. Pandey
Retd. PS&Head

70. Dr. P.K. Mohanty
Retd. Pr. Scientist

71. Shri Dinesh Kumar
Retd. Scientist (SG)

72. Shri Satya Pal
Retd. Sr. Scientist

73. Dr. N. N. Pandey
Retd. Pr. Scientist
74. Dr. S.K. Meur
Retd. Pr. Scientist
75. Dr. J.R. Rao
Retd. PS & Head

76. Dr. G.C. Ram
Retd. Pr. Scientist

77. Dr. Rajendra Singh
Retd. PS & Head

78. Dr. Ram Kumar
Retd. Pr. Scientist
79. Dr. R.L. Arora
Retd. Pr. Scientist
80. Dr. M.M. Saxena
Retd. Pr. Scientist
81. Dr. J.K. Malik
Retd. JD (Res.)
82. Dr. V.P. Varshney
Retd. PS&Head
83. Dr. Y.P. Nanda
Retd. PS&Head
84. Dr. G.C. Bansal
Retd. Pr. Scientist
85. Dr. R.S. Dass
Retd. Pr. Scientist
86. Dr. S.K. Tandon
Retd. Pr. Scientist
87. Dr. T.A. Khan
Retd. Pr. Scientist
88. Dr. 0.P. Sharma

Ex. Scientist-in-Charge

89. Dr. D.D. Ray
Retd. Pr. Scientist

Telephone Nos.

2302924
9219518975(M)
9958747092(M)
09897030766(M)
2477212
9412738405(M)
09897343444(M)
09779908301(M)
2300356
0986808490(M)

07893120333(M)

9319966628(M)

9411917087(M)

2303123
9412655736(M)
0581-2585766

9997329385(M)
09412898982(M)

2303488
9412334344(\)
0120-3948478

9897064431(M)
9219400269(M)
2301198
9411633114(M)
2301670

2583128
9450081284(M)
01894-232918

09816479008 (M)

09411608048(M)

Residential
Address

D-7, Priyadarshani Nagar
Bareilly

C-10, Jagdish Vihar
Bareilly (or)

A-129, Gail Apartments
Sector-62, Noida

175, Civil Lines

Bareilly

301, Swastik Vihar
Patiyala Road, Zirakpur
Distt. Mohali, Punjab
C-917, Rajendra Nagar
Bareilly

13/4 B Raja, Monindra Road
Paik Para, Kolkata - 37
302,Emerald, My Home
Jewel,Madinaguda,
Hyderabad 500 049 (A.P)
A-35, Jalvayu Vihar
Phase-Il, Mansarovar
Yojna, Sector-P, Kanpur
Road, Lucknow-226012
2C, Royal Palace
Vivekanand Puri
Faizabad Road, Lucknow

E-1060, Rajendra Nagar
Bareilly
246, Karmachari Nagar
Bareilly

70, Mandal Vihar
Izatnagar

G-11, HIG Duplex
Pratap Vihar, Ghaziabad
42, Mandal Vihar,
Bareilly

A-17, Ekta Nagar
Bareilly

14, Shiv Nagar
lzatnagar

77-B, Utsav
Mahanagar-I, Bareilly
IVRI Colony,

Palampur (HP)

Shyam Bazar, Lane-2
Gargara Ghat, Burdwan

ki |



SI. Name and
No. Designation

Telephone Nos.

Residential
Address

90. Dr. P.C. Verma 2315384 74-A, Vaibhav Suncity
Retd. Pr. Scientist 8909800016 (M) Vistar, Bareilly
91. Dr Uma Shanker 9897033494 (M) C-99, HIG, Rajendra Nagar
Retd. Pr. Scientist Bareilly
92. Dr. B.P. Singh 2315026 D-65, Executive
Retd. Pr. Scientist 9411471418 (M) Suncity Vistar, Bareilly
93. Dr. R.C. Keshri 9412334525(M) 5 Udyan, Mahanagar-Il
Retd. Pr. Scientist Bareilly
94. Dr. Shiv Prasad 9411656581 (M) 43, Gayatri Puri
Retd. Pr. Scientist Veersavarkar Nagar
Bareilly
95. Er. H.C. Joshi 9412302875 (M) C-287, Rajendra Nagar
Retd. Pr. Scientist Bareilly
96. Dr. S.K. Mishra 9719111273(M) 453 (HIG), K-5, Kalinga
Retd. PS & Head Nagar, Bhubaneswar
97. Dr. B.D. Sharma 2586583 C-270/3, Rajendra Nagar
Retd. PS & Head 9897469194(M) Bareilly
98. Dr. S.C. Gupta 2585001 C-274, Rajendra Nagar
Retd. Pr. Scientist 9411920287(M) Bareilly
99. Dr. Rishendra Verma 2585577 E-1219, E-Block
Retd. Jt. Director 9359117376(M) Rajendra Nagar, Bareilly
100. Dr. T.K. Bhat 01894-232125 Snow View Enclave
Retd. SIC 09418291008(M) Har Bandla, Palampur
101.  Dr. R. Somvanshi A-336,Rajendra
Retd. PS & Head 9837658052(M) Nagar, Bareilly
102.  Dr. Satish Kumar GOB-3, IVRI
Retd. PS & Head 9319376058(M) Campus
103.  Er. B.K. Pandey 103, North City
Retd. Incharge 9997855196(M) Bareilly
ICAR GUEST HOUSES LOCATED IN PUSA, NEW DELHI
1. International Guest House 011- 23381378
NASC, DPSM
2.  Ganga International 011- 25848715
Guest House, IARI
3. Godavari Training Hostel, IARI 011- 25842402
4.  Sindhu Guest House, IARI 011- 25842196
5.  Farmers' Guest House, IARI 011- 25843395
6. IASRI Guest House (Panse) 011- 25846680
7.  IASRI International Training Hostel 011- 25843806
8. NBPGR Guest House 011- 25842495 (Fax)
09868138600 (M)
9.  Kaveri Trainee Hostel 011- 25843991

X |



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

Shri Radha Mohan Singh
Minister of Agriculture

PS to Minister of
Agriculture

Dr Sanjeev Kumar Balyan
MoS (Agri.&FPI)

Shri Mohanbhai Kundariya
MoS (Agri.&FPI)

Dr S. Ayyappan
Secretary(DARE) &
DG (ICAR)

Sr. PPS To Secy.
(DARE) & DG (ICAR)
Dr A. Arunachalam
Pr. Scientific Officer to DG
Sh. R. Rajagopal
Addl. Secy. (DARE) &
Secretary, ICAR

PPS to Addl. Secy.
(DARE) & Secy. ICAR
Sh. P.K. Pujari

Addl. Secy & FA
(DARE/ICAR)

Dr Gurbachan Singh
Chairman, ASRB

Dr V.N. Sharda
Member, ASRB

Dr S.K. Bandyopadhyay
Member, ASRB

Dr K.M.L. Pathak
DDG (AS)

Dr AK. Singh

DDG (Ag. Extn.)

Dr B. Meenakumari
DDG (Fy)

Dr N.S. Rathore

DDG (Edn.)

Dr Jeet Singh Sandhu
DDG (CS)

Dr Gaya Prasad

ADG (AH)

Dr AK. Vasisht
ADG(PIM/ESM)

Dr B.S. Prakash

ADG (ANP)

Dr R.S. Gandhi

ADG (AP&B)

ADG (HRD)

Dr Rameshwar Singh
Project Director (DKMA)

Telephone Nos.
Office Res.

EPABX Nos.
Office

Res. Address

Important ICAR Telephone Nos.

011-23383370
23782691
23384129 (Fax)
23383370
23782691

23782343/23782565/23388165

23074190 (Fax)
23383370
23782594

23382629 475

23386711

23382629 475

23386711

23385065 519

23384450

23384450  355/455/539
23387705 (Fax)
23384360-534

23389388 (Fax)

25843295  -301
25846540 (Fax)
25841168 303
25842536 306
23381119-200
23097001 (Fax)
25843277-403
25842968 (Fax)
25846738-1309
25841760-1207
25843932 (Fax)
23382545-567
23386668 405
23389526-483
23388808 495

23383339 565

25843635 1217

25842787 622
25843285 (Fax)

39

103 (IC)

011-23072370
23072380
23072390

25843190

9212441230 (M)

24121945
9013312303 (M)
24100998
23072058
25843139
24102206
25843496

9582922324

9650934444 (M)

25843644
9582898968 (M)
9582898982 (M)

9999979013 (M)



25.
26.
27.
28.
29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

Sh. J. Ravi

Director (P)

Sh. Devendra Kumar
Director (Finance)

Sh. H.C. Joshi
Director (OL)

Sh. V.P. Kothiyal

Dir (Works)

Dr P.K. Sharma

VC, Sher-E-Kashmir
Univ. of AS&T of Jammu
Jammu (J&K)

Dr Tej Pratap
Vice-Chancellor
Sher-E-Kashmir Univ.
of AS&T of Kashmir
Srinagar (J&K)

Dr H.S. Gaur
Vice-Chancellor

SVBP Univ. of A&T,
Meerut

Dr V.K. Taneja
Vice-Chancellor

GAD V&AS Univ.,
Ludhiana

Dr C.Renukaprasad
Vice-Chancellor
Karnataka VA&F.Sc.
Univ., Bidar

Dr Mangala Rai

Vice Chancellor
GBPUA&T, Pantnagar
Prof. A.K. Misra

Vice Chancellor
Maharashtra Animal &
Fishery Sc. University
Nagpur

Dr Manmohan Singh, IAS
Vice Chancellor

Sri Venkateswara
Vety. University
Tirupati (A.P.)

Vice Chancellor

Tamil Nadu Vety. &
AS University, Chennai
Dr A.C. Varshney
Vice Chancellor

UP Pt. Deen Dayal
UPCVW evam Go AS
Mathura

Dr Govind P. Mishra
VC, NDPCWVV
Jabalpur (MP)

Prof. Purnendu Biswas
Vice Chancellor

West Bengal Univ. of
A&FS, Kolkata (WB)

Telephone Nos.
Office Res.

23382686 562
23383395 477
23383171 (Fax)
23384476 585
25841497 505
0191

2263714

0194
2462159

0121
2888522

0161
2553320
2553360

08482
245264
05944
233333

0712
2511088

0877
2248986

044
25551574

0565
2470199

0761
2678007

033
25563450

40

EPABX Nos.

Res. Address
26241567

25262254

26241377
9582898972 (M)
9582898980

0191
2262073

0194
2461543

0121
2888566
07830001383 (M)

0161
2773340

08482
23561447
09845196682 (M)

05944
233621

0712
2053658

0877
2235986

044
25502499

0565
2470664
09412286214 (M)

033
25837098
09433047745 (M)



41.

42.

43.

44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

Dr B. Ashok, IAS
VC, Kerala VAS Univ.
Wayanand, Kerala
Prof. A.K. Gahlot
VC,Rajsthan Univ.of
V & AS, Bikaner
Maj. Gen. Shrikant
VC, LLR Univ. of
V & AS, Hisar
Prof. R.B. Lal

VC, SHIA T&Sc.
Allahabad
Director, IARI
Pusa, New Delhi

Dr AK. Srivastava
Director

NDRI, Karnal

Dr W.S. Lakra
Director, CIFE
Mumbai

Dr Arjava Sharma
Director

NBAGR, Karnal

Dr Raghavendra Bhatta
Director, NIAN&P
Adugodi,
Bangaluru-560030

Dr B.N. Tripathi
Director, NRC for
Equines, Hisar, Haryana
Dr Abhijit Mitra
Director

NRC on Mithun,
Medziphema, Nagaland
Dr V.V. Kulkarni
Director

NRC on Meat,
Hyderabad

Dr N.V. Patil

Director

NRC on Camel
Bikaner, Rajasthan
Dr Dileep Kumar Sarma
Director

NRC on Pig
Guwahati, Assam

Dr S.M. Deb

Director

NRC on Yak

Dirang, Arunchal
Pradesh

Dr H. Rahman
Director

National Institute of
Vety. Epidemiology

& Disease Informatics,
Hebbal, Bangaluru

Telephone Nos.
Office Res.

04936
209209/10

0151
2543419

01662
272002

0532
2684290

011-
25843375
25842367
0184
2252800

022
26363404

0184
2267918

080
25711303
25702539

01662
275787

03862
247341

040
29801672

0151
2230183

0361
2847195

03780
200075
242259

080
23412531

41

EPABX Nos.

Residential
Res. Address
04936
205450
09446366777 (M)

09414138211 (M)

01662

276967
09416314967 (M)
0532

2684587

0184
2271612

022
26361656

0184
2267518
08572801666 (M)
080

25704707
09035665594 (M)

01662
276955

08008007931 (M)

0151
2231821

09864077412 (M)

03780
242205
09401474242 (M)

080
23417849



57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

N =

bl

Name and Telephone Nos. EPABX Nos. Residential
Designation Office Res. Office Res. Address
Dr. Birham Prakash 0121
Director 2657136
AICRP on Cattle
Meerut Cantt (UP)
Dr. B. Pattnaik 05942 05942
Project Director 286004 286019
PD on FMD, IVRI Campus
Mukteshwar
Dr. R.N. Chatterjee 040 040
Director 24015650, 24011314
Directorate of Poultry 24011313
Research, Rajendranagar,
Hyderabad
Dr J.M. Kataria 0581 0581
Director, CARI 2301261 2301493
lzatnagar -
Dr. Inderjeet Singh 01662 01662
Director 276631 275004
CIR on Buffaloes 281602
Hissar
Dr. S.K. Agarwal 0565 0565
Director 2763380 2763245
CIR on Goats,
Makhdoom, Mathura
Dr. S.M.K. Naqvi 01437 09414440194 (M)
Director 220162
CSWRI, Avikanagar 240490
Jaipur, Rajasthan
Director 0755
National Institute of 2759204
High Security Animal
Diseases, Anand Nagar
Bhopal
Prof. M.S. Swaminathan 044
Emerirus Chairman & 22541229
Chief mentor , MSSRF 22541698
Taramani, Chennai
Shri Ashish Bahuguna 011 011
Secretary 23382651 24107706
Min.of Agril.(Agri &Coop.) 23388444
KB, New Delhi
Sh. Anup Kumar Thakur 011
Secretary 23382608
Deptt. of AH & Dairying 23385360
KB, New Delhi
Important Fax Nos.

ICAR HQ 011-23387293 5. DDG (AS) 011-23097001
DG, ICAR 011-23384773 6. DDG (Edn.) 011-25843932
Secy. ICAR 011-23387293 7. DDG (Ag. Ext.) 011-25842968
ASRB 011-25846540

Important Hospitals in New Delhi
All India Institute of Medical Sciences 011 - 26588500
Safdarjung Hospital 011 - 26168336
Guru Teg Bahadur 011 - 22586262
Lok Nayak Jai Prakash Narain 011 - 23236000

42



Important E-mail addresses of IVRI

S.No. Name Designation E- Mail address

1. Dr. R.K. Singh Director directorivri@gmail.com/
dirivri@ivri.res.in

2. Dr. V.P. Singh JD(Academic) jda@ ivri.res.in/
vijendra61@gmail.com

3. Dr. B.P. Mishra JD (Research) jdr@ivri.res.in/
bpmishra_1@hotmail.com

4. Dr. V.K. Gupta JD(CADRAD) jdcadrad@ivri.res.in/

5. Dr. Mahesh Chander I/c, Jt. Directorate (EE) jdeeivri@gmail.com/
jdeeivri@ivri.res.in

6. Dr. A.B. Pandey SIC, Mukteswar abpandey58@rediffmail.com

7. Dr. R. Bhar SIC, Palampur rbharplp@gmail.com

8. Dr. S. Bandyopadhyay SIC, Kolkata subuicar@rediffmail.com

9. Dr. S.V.S. Malik Scientific Secy. to Director  svsmalik@gmail.com/
svsmalik1@rediffmail.com

10.  Dr. B.P. Mishra Ccvo bpmishra_1@hotmail.com

11.  Dr. Bhaskar Sharma ICAR National Professor bhaskar@ivri.res.in

12.  Dr. D.N. Kamra ICAR National Professor dnkamra@rediffmail.com/
kamradn@gmail.com

13.  Shri Radhey Sham Comptroller

14.  Shri C. Murlidharan CAO cao@ivri.res.in/

15.  Shri Ashok Ghosh SAO & Registrar registrar@ivri.res.in/
ashok1957ghosh@gmail.com

16.  Dr. AK. Sharma Controller of Examination aksharma@ivri.res.in

17.  Dr. J.K. Prasad Academic Coordinator scuniv@ivri.res.in

18.  Dr. P.S. Banerjee HD, Parasitology banerjeeparth62@gmail.com/
banerjeeps@ rediffmail.com

19.  Dr. U. Dimri HD. Medicine udimrimesh@rediffmail.com

20.  Dr. Sanjay Kumar Actg. HD, LES hdles@ivri.res.in

21.  Dr. Rajendra Singh HD, Pathology rajendra_singh5747@rediffmail.com

22. Dr. AK. Tiwari HD, Standardisation aktiwari63@yahoo.com

23.  Dr. S.K. Mendiratta HD, LPT hdliptivri@yahoo.co.in/
mendiratta_65@yahoo.co.in

24.  Dr. R.K. Agarwal HD, B&M rajeshbly@ivri.res.in/
grace_bly@yahoo.com

25.  Dr. Amarpal HD, Surgery dramarpal@gmail.com

26. Dr. R.P. Singh HD, BP bpdiv@ivri.res.in/rpsingh@dr.com

27.  Dr. Ashok Kumar HD, VPH ashokakt@rediffmail.com

28.  Dr. G.Taru Sharma Actg. HD, P&C gts553@gmail.com/
hdpcivri@gmail.com

29.  Dr. Mahesh Chander HD, Extn. Edn. drmahesh.chander@gmail.com

30.  Dr. Satish Kumar Actg. HD, Vety. Biotech. drsatishkumar_ivri@yahoo.co.in

31.  Dr. Harendra Kumar HD, Ani.Reproduction hkumar1960@gmail.com
drhkumar01@yahoo.co.in

32. Dr. AK. Verma HD, Animal Nutrition hdanivri@gmail.com/
vermaak62@gmail.com

33.  Shri Kundan Singh 1/C, NMVAS commu.ivri@gmail.com

43



34.

35.
36.

37.
38.

39.

41.
42.

44,
45,

46.
47.

49.
50.
51.
52.
53.

54.
55.
56.

57.
58.
59.

Dr. Bhoj Raj Singh

Dr. AK. Verma
Dr. Putan Singh

Dr. AK.S. Tomar
Dr. M. Hoque

Dr. P. Joshi

Dr. T.K. Goswami
Dr. G.K. Gaur

Dr. Puneet Kumar
Dr. R.P. Singh
Shri H.C. Yadav
Dr. Rupasi Tiwari

Dr. Amit Kumar

Dr. Satish Kumar
Dr. S.K. Ghosh

Dr. AK. Sharma

Dr. Gyanendra Singh
Dr. Geeta Chauhan
Dr. Praveen Singh
Dr. Sanjay Kumar

Er. S.S. Tripathi
Shri Kundan Singh
Shri. S.S. Rawat

Dr. AK. Garg

Dr. B.H.M. Patel
Shri P.S. Jina

Shri Rajeev Saxena

Telephone Nos.
Office Res.

Actg. Head, Div. of Epid.

Coord., Human Hospital
Coord., Farm Section

Coord., Security Section
Coordinator, NLVS

Head, Biochemistry
I/C, Immunology

1/C, LPM

1/C, ZTM-BPD

I/C, ITMU

I/C, FM&P Workshop
I/C, ATIC

I/C, LAR

1/C, CIF

1/C, GPC

1/C, Centre for Wildlife
1/C, NRL

I/C, Dairy Technology
1/C, B&EMS

1/C, Computer Centre

I/C, FT Unit.
I/C, Comm. Centre
I/C, NLVS

EPABX Nos.
Office Res.

brs1762@gmail.com/
br1762@rediffmail.com
vermaak62@gmail.com
putan60@gmail.com/
putan@ivri.res.in
drakstomar@gmail.com
mhog61@yahoo.com/
mhoque@ivri.res.in
pj@ivri.res.in
goswami.tapas@gmail.com
gyanendrakg@gmail.com
drpuneet2006@gmail.com

rpsingh@dr.com/itmuivri@gmail.com

harishivri@gmail.com
rupasi@ivri.res.in/
rupasi_ext@rediffmail.com

vetamitchandan@yahoo.co.in
drsatishkumar_ivri@yahoo.co.in
subrata_kghosh@yahoo.co.in
aksharmaivri@rediffmail.com

gyanendra@ivri.res.in
gchauhan2006@yahoo.com
psingh@ivri.res.in
sanjay@ivri.res.in
sanjupandey01@gmail.com
sstripathi_ivri@yahoo.co.in
commu.ivri@gmail.com
ocnlvs@ivri.res.in
rawatss1962@gmail.com

0/C, Engg. Section (U-I&ll) akgivri@gmail.com

I/C, SPF
Secretary, 1JSC
Incharge, Engg. (Unit-Il)

44

mpatellpm@gmail.com
ijscivri@ivri.res.in
rajeevengineer@yahoo.co.in

Residential
Address



Name Index

[ Name Page No. |
IIAII
Abhishek 16,33
Agarwal, Avinash 2
Agarwal, D.K. 35
Agarwal, Gaurav 13
Agarwal, Meena 2
Agarwal, O.N. 35
Agarwal, Ravikant 18
Agarwal, R.K. 4,16
Agarwal, S.K. 30
Ahmad, Naseer 2
Ahmed, Sajjad 29
Aithal, H.P. 1
Alekar, S.K. 6,29
Ali, Sarwar 2
Amarpal 5,21,27
Amola, G.D. 2
Anis, Mohd 16
Anand, D.R. 1,12
Ansari, M.R. 36
Arora, B.M. 35
Arora, D.P. 28
Arora, R.L. 37
Arya, H.P.S. 35
Arya, J.C. 8
Arya, Kishan Ram 12
Arya, K.R. 29
Arya, R.P. 12
Asgola, H.S. 16
Asgola, Rajani 2,13
Asok Kumar, M. 20
Atre, Hari Shanker 36
IIBII
B. Sivamani 14
Bag, Sadhan 21
Bandyopadhyay, Samiran 11
Bandyopadhyay, S. 4,10
Bandyopadhyay, U.K. 10
Banerjee, P.S. 4,19
Bansal, G.C. 37
Bardhan, D. 18
Basavagoudanavar, S. 9
Begam, Sahana 2
Bhanuprakash, V. 9
Bhar, R. 4,11
Bhasin, A.K. 26
Bhasin, Rajesh 26
Bhat, K.K. 23
Bhatt, S.C. 23
Bhat, T.K. 38

45

[ Name Page No.
Bhilegaonkar, K.N. 1
Bhure, S.K. 16,33
Bhushan, Bharat 14
Bind, Raj B. 20
Bisht, S.S. 27
Bisht, S.S. 32,33
Biswas, S.K. 7
Bora, H.S. 8
Ilcll
Chakravarti, S. 17
Chand, Prem 1
Chandra, Dinesh 12,19
Chandra, Girish 14
Chandra Mohan, S. 7
Chander, Mahesh 1,4,13,18
Chandra, Ravi 35
Chandra, Vikash 21
Chander, Vishal 12
Chatterjee, Subhash 11
Chattopadhyay, S.K. 35
Chaturvedi, V.B. 15
Chaturvedi, V.K. 17
Chaudhary, L.C. 15
Chaudhri, Pallab 16
Chauhan, Anuj 14
Chauhan, Geeta 5,18,24
Chauhan, K.C. 1,5
Chauhan, Vikrant Singh 21
IIDII
Dandapat, P. 10
Dandapat, S. 25
Danu, G.S. 7
Dangi Satyaveer Singh 21
Das, A.K. 11
Das, Asit 15
Das, B. 7
Das, B.C. 10
Das, G.K. 16
Das, P. 17
Das, S.C. 10
Dass, R.S. 37
Dechamma, H.J. 9
Deolia, G.S. 20
De, U.K. 19
Dey, S. 19
Dey, Sohini 22
Dhama, K. 20
Dhanze, Himani 23
Dhara, Sujoy Kumar 22
Dhar, Jyoti Babu 11



[ Name Page No. |
Dhar, P. 17
Dimri, Umesh 419
Dixit, S.K. 19
Dubal, Z.B. 23
Dutt, Triveni 4,26
Dutta, Narayan 15
IIGII
Gaidhane, U.E. 32
Ganesh, K. 9
Garg, A.K. 15,28,30
Garg, Rajat 20,23,33
Gaur, G.K. 5,26
Ghosh, Ashok 1,32,33
Ghosh, AK. 11
Ghosh, S. 19
Ghosh, S.K. 5,15,25
Gnanavel, V. 7
Goel, Anupam 31
Goel, AK. 29
Gopal Krishna, S. 36
Gopal Madan 24
Gopinathan, A. 22,33
Goswami, 0.B. 34
Goswami, P.P. 5,22
Goswami, T.K. 5,25
Guijar, L.B. 2,13
Gupta, B.R. 36
Gupta, 0.P. 36
Gupta, P.K. 22
Gupta, P.K. 36
Gupta, Rajeev 29
Gupta, Ranjana 25
Gupta, S.C. 19
Gupta, S.C. 38
Gupta, V.K. 1,12
Gupta, V.K. 19
IIHII
Hasan, Q.Z. 35
Hosamani, M. 9
Hoque, M. 22,30,31
IIJII
Jadhav, Sunil E. 15
Jakhwal, P.S. 27
Jethi, Sujata 2,32
Jina, P.S. 2,31
Joshi, AK. 2,30
Joshi, Anil Kumar 6
Joshi, D.C. 8
Joshi, D.K. 1

46

[ Name Page No. |
Joshi, H.C. 38
Joshi, J.C. 29
Joshi, K.C. 28
Joshi, N.N. 26
Joshi, P. 4,16
Joshi, R.C. 27
IIKII
Kala, Anju 14
Kamra, D.N. 4,14
Kandeepan, G. 19,33
Kandpal, K.N. 23,32
Kannan, A. 11
Karikalan, M. 20
Karmakar, H.D. 17
Karuna, Irungham 17
Kataria, M. 16
Kaul, J.L. 28
Kaul, P.N. 35
Kesavan, M. 21
Keshri, R.C. 38
Khan, M.H. 35
Khan, M.Y. 35
Khan, S.A. 35
Khan, T.A. 37
Khare, Jitendra 18
Kinjavdekar, P. 22
Kishore, Subodh 9
Koherwal, Neerav 6,30
Kumar, A.A. 36
Kumar, Ajay 17,33
Kumar, Alok 31
Kumar, Amit 7
Kumar, Amit 14,25
Kumar, Ashok 5,23,30
Kumar, Ashok 36
Kumar Avneesh 15
Kumar, Bablu 17
Kumar, Brijesh 19
Kumar, Deepak 22
Kumar, Dinesh 5,21
Kumar, Dinesh 18
Kumar, Dinesh 37
Kumar, Sai, G. 20
Kumar, Harendra 4,15
Kumar, Hemant 29
Kumar, Mithlesh 30
Kumar, Mukesh 17
Kumar, Naveen 22

Kumar, Pankaj

1



[ Name Page No. |
Kumar, Pawan 20
Kumar, Piush 17
Kumar, Puneet 6,21,27
Kumar, Pushpendra 14
Kumar, Rajeev 15
Kumar, Rajendra 16
Kumar, Rajiv Ranjan 19,24
Kumar, Ram 37
Kumar, Ravi G.V.P.P.S. 13,22
Kumar, Ravindra 2
Kumar, Sanjay 4,6,18,28
Kumar, Sanjeev 29
Kumar, Satish 38
Kumar, Subodh 14
Kumar, Sudesh 22
Kumar, Sunil 18
Kumar, Vijay 29
Kumar, Vinod 14
Kumar, Vinodh, 0.R. 18
Kusuma, S. 10
IILII
Lal, Chunni 14
Lal, Roshan 34
IIMII
Mahajan, Sumit 19
Mahapatra, B.B. 34
Mahapatra, J.K. 7
Mahawar, Manish 16
Mahendran, K. 19,23
Mahmood, S. 15
Mahu, C.L. 21
Maithani, R.P. 24
Maiti, S.K. 22
Mal, Gorakh 1
Malik, J.K. 37
Malik, S.V.S. 1,23
Malik, Y.P.S. 17,33
Mallick, K.P. 34
Marandi, Sushil 32
Mathur, B.B.L. 34
Maurya, R.A. 12,31
Maurya, V.P. 21
Majumdar, N.K. 36
Meena, Babu Lal 32
Meena, H.K. 29
Meena, K.L. 25
Meeta 17
Mehra, Usha Rani 35
Mehrotra, M.L. 34

47

[ Name Page No. |
Mehrotra, Sanjeev 26
Mendiratta, S.K. 4,18,24
Meur, S.K. 37
Mian, Shamim 26
Mishra, Amitabh 31
Mishra, Bina 17
Mishra, B.P. 1,13,23,24
Mishra, Deepti R. 28
Mishra, R.K. 15
Mishra, S.K. 38
Misra, L.D. 35
Mogha, LV. 34
Mohan, Madhan C. 22
Mohanty, P.K. 37
Mondal, B. 10
Mondal, D.B. 19
Mukherjee, Reena 19
Mukherjee, P.K. 30
Muthuchelvan, D. 7
Il“ll
Nair, S.P. 35
Nanda, P.K. 1
Nanda, Y.P. 37
Nandi, S. 12
Narayanan, K. 16,27
Naskar, Syamal 10
Nath, Kedar 35
Nath, Surendra 24
Nautiyal, L.P. 34
Nayal, J.S. 28
Negi, Karam C. 7
Negi, D.S. 8
Negi, M.S. 23
Negi, S.S. 36
Niazi, M.M. 22
Nogai, J.C. 6,28
IIPII
Pachaiyappan, K. 18
Palanivelu, M. 20
Pal, B.N. 1,13
Pal, Satya 37
Paliwal, Anil 28
Pandey, A.B. 47
Pandey, A.K. 34
Pandey, B.K. 38
Pandey, G.D. 31
Pandey, H.C. 2
Pandey, H.N. 36
Pandey, H.S. 34



[ Name Page No. |
Pandey, K.D. 37
Pandey, N.N. 34
Pandey, N.N. 37
Pandey, Rakesh 25
Panigrahi, Manjit 14
Pant, K.C. 16
Panwar, B.K. 27
Parida, Subhashree 21
Parihar, C.S. 31
Parihar, N.S. 34
Patel, B.H.M. 6,26,27
Patel, C.L. 17
Pathak, Manoj 28,31
Pathak, M.C. 21,26
Pathak, N.N. 35
Pathak, Rekha 22
Pati, U.S. 1
Pattanaik, A.K. 15
Pattanaik, B. 7
Pawde, A.M. 22
Prakash, Chandan 12
Prakash, Chandra 2,32
Prakash, Jai 25
Prakash, Lalit 21
Prakash, Ravi,V. 35
Prakash, Ravi 24
Prakash, Vinay 24
Prasad, Arvind 19,23
Prasad, J.K. 1,13,16,25
Prasad, M.C. 34
Prasad, N.S. 22
Prasad, Shiv 38
Pratap, K. 36
IIQII
Qureshi, Salauddin 17,18
IIRII
R. Vinodh Kumar 0. 18
Rai, Anant, 36
Rai, D.V. 34
Rai, R.B. 20
Rai, R.N. 31
Raina, 0.K. 19
Rajalakshmi, G.S. 8
Raj, Desh 1
Rajak, K.K. 7
Ramakrishnan, M.A. 7
Ram, G.C. 37
Ram, Hira 20
Rana, B.S. 2

48

[ Name Page No.
Rana, Rajneesh 16
Rani, Shashi 12
Ranjan, R. 7
Rao, Bhaskar D. 1
Rao, J.R. 37
Rathore, B.S. 34
Rathore, M.S. 13
Rathore, Rajesh 12
Ravindranathan 10
Rawat, Mayank 17
Rawat, S.S. 6,31
Rawool, Deepak B. 23
Ray, D.D. 37
Reddy, G.R. 9
Rout, Manoranjan 7
Ilsll

Sabarinath, T. 16
Sadashivam, A. 10
Sagar, R.L. 6,29
Saha, S.N. 35
Saha, S.K. 15
Sahi, D. 26
Sahoo, A.P. 22
Sahoo, Monalisa 20,33
Sahoo, Nihar Ranjan 14
Saini, Mohini 24
Saleem, Mohd. 6
Samad, Hari Abdul 21
Samanta, S. 19
Saminathan, M. 20
Sanjay 2
Sankar, M. 7
Sanyal, A. 7
Sanwal, P.C. 34
Sapra, D.K. 2,31,32
Saraswat, M.L. 35
Saravanan, B.C. 23
Saravanan, P. 9
Saravanan, R. 25
Saravanan, S. 7
Sarkar, Mihir 21,26
Sarkar, S.N. 21
Sati, B.N. 27
Saxena, A.C. 22,27
Saxena, A.K. 32
Saxena, J. K. 13
Saxena, M.K. 2,32
Saxena, M.M. 37
Saxena, P.K. 28



[ Name Page No. |
Saxena, Pramila 33
Saxena, Manoj Kumar 33
Saxena, Rahul 33
Saxena, Rajeev 6,29
Saxena, Sunil Kumar 31
Sengar, S.S. 35
Shah, Sheilendra 31
Sham, Radhey 1
Shanker, Uma 38
Sharma, A.K. 1,13,21,27
Sharma, A.K. 5,20,24
Sharma, A.K. 7
Sharma, B.D. 38
Sharma, Bhaskar 414,16
Sharma, D.D. 12
Sharma, G.C. 32
Sharma, Gaurav K. 7
Sharma, Taru, G. 5,21
Sharma, 0.P. 37
Sharma, Rakesh 31
Sharma, Rinku 11
Sharma, R.L. 35
Sharma, R.N. 34
Sharma, S.C. 29
Sharma, Vikash 33
Shastry, V.R.B. 35
Sheel, Deepak Kr. 1,13
Shivchandra, S.B. 7
Srivastava, Pinki 28
Shrivastava, Sameer 22
Shukla, Ajay 18
Shukla, D.C. 34
Shukla, Karunesh 2
Shukla, S.K. 15
Singh, AK. 6,29
Singh, Beena 13
Singh, Bharati 30
Singh, Bhoj Raj 418
Singh, Birbal 1
Singh, B.P. 5,13,25
Singh, B.P. 38
Singh, D.K. 23
Singh, Gurnam 26
Singh, Gyanendra 5,21,26
Singh, Jitendra 30
Singh, Kiranjeet 22,27
Singh, K.P. 12,33
Singh, Kundan 1,6,27,31
Singh, L.K. 32
Singh, L.P. 36

49

[ Name Page No. |
Singh, Mithilesh Kr. 25
Singh, Mukesh 26
Singh, Narendra 27
Singh, Nem 34
Singh, N.K. 26
Singh, Om 26
Singh, Ombir 26
Singh, Praveen 5,24
Singh, Putan 15,30
Singh, R.K. 1
Singh, Rajbal 30
Singh, Ranjeet 25
Singh, Ranjeeta 3
Singh, R.P. 4,5,17,25
Singh, Rajendra 5,20
Singh, Rajendra 37
Singh, Ranbir 18
Singh, Ran Vir 14
Singh, S.B. 26
Singh, S.D. 20
Singh, S.K. 16
Singh, S.N. 2,13
Singh, S.P. 31,32
Singh, Thakur Uttam 21
Singh, Udaivir 31
Singh, Veer 18
Singh, Virender 6
Singh, V.P. 1,12
Singh, V.P. 36
Singh, Yash Pal 28
Singh, Yashveer 30
Singh, Yogendra 32
Singhraraur, R.R. 29
Sinha, D.K. 18
Sivamani, B. 14
Somvanshi, R. 38
Sonal 22
Sonalika 7
Soni, Ashutosh 13
Sonewane, Arvind 14
Sreenivasa, B.P. 9
Srinivas, Sakey 10
Srivastava, A.K. 36
Srivastava, B.B. 34
Srivastava, N.K. 34
Srivastava, Pinki 28
Srivastava, R.S. 36
Srivastava, S.C. 35
Srivastava, S.K. 15
Srivastava, S.K. 33



[ Name Page No.
Srivastava, S.K. 36
Srivastava, V.K. 35
Sudhakar, S.B. 7
Sunny 14
Suntha, J.D. 2,28
Suri, V.K. 29
II'I'II

Talukder, Suman 19
Tamilselvan, R.P. 10
Tamta, Naveen Kr. 26
Tandon, S.K. 37
Telang A.G. 12
Tewari, A.K. 20
Thomas, Prasad 16
Tiwari, Ashok Kumar 4,5,17,23
Tiwari, Awadesh 28
Tiwari, B.P. 12
Tiwari, C.B. 36
Tiwari, K.K. 1,12
Tiwari, Rupasi 5,13,23
Tomar, AK.S. 26
Tomar, Alka 25
Tomar, Manish 25
Tomar, S.S. 6,30
Tripathi, R.P. 16,25
Tripathi, S.S. 30

Name Page No.
IIUII

Ujjawal, Deepa 23
Umapathi, V. 9
Upmanyu, V. 17
Ilvll

Varshney, J.P. 34
Varshney, V.P. 37
Verma, AK. 4,15,30
Verma, J.C. 37
Verma, Kamlesh Kumar 33
Verma, M.R. 18
Verma, P.C. 38
Verma, Rishendra 38
Verma, S.S. 29
Verma, T.K. 35
Viswal, J.K. 7
Viswas, K.N. 16
Vyas, M.K. 23
Ilwll

Wasim, Mohd. 14
Wheeler, David 1,6
Wheeler, Prema 31
IIYII

Yadav, H.C. 6,29
Yadav, M.C. 36
Yadav, Rajneesh 28



Al o U U

el T o ATRRRT
HUEAGH 2455661, 2455662
foenfer 2473303, 2457043

AR AFH (I9MET) 2454543, 2457509

IR e (Teme) 2457148

AR fenfastt (TR) 2457042

e ferenra wftreRvor, SRet

INA 2300081

gfag 2303989

T 5, st

T, SE.TE. T, HETR 9837071818

TR AR 2550074, 2567781

TR WA Al 9412969434

foenra fawm

7eq faem sfan 2511011

L ERIEE IECHED 2423706

e faem erferem 2511871

forem e ferermar arfivemton, et

e e 2423706

T fawm

Aty St forg foawor @ve1 2422284

afy. v fogd famm wve2 2422979

forem favm

foren foamem e 2427433

foren s fnenfuert 9452435649

Faufd, Feaeve fovdfaamd 2528384,
2527282

Fowiae, Teores fovafaamed 2527263

ofga, meafus fen oftog 2576494

AR afent T9Rt

LR LDAECED 2427306

T ¥ 3T HUSH URug

wfua, w3 wfafa 2315633

9% TG N

3 9W SH 2427265

W, W T, g wwew v fovw

39 Ffe few® 2515236

foren Hf arferart 2511025

RIS (W) 2453743
TS MRI® (7)) 2422615
fafermen 1d wameen T wyy FafoRe

1&g fafamem 2472289
e ] Tafmcare 2429635
uftaed fawm

AEreh 2460030
fafaer faum

& wig AR 2532339
TRIYee eI 2510400, 2511200
et EwA 9412761644
arferomrt erfurert, T A€ 2421127
ToRX e TR 2424158
3T T ofRg 2427005
v, e 2517229
[ ETRAR G| 2517230, 2517245
RECE] 2579300
3-FR¥ Fo 2427178
gfera fawm

LG RIEEED 2511060, 2511199
T TR E® 2511049
Iftes qfem arfier 2457021
et fadt gem 2557355
e fadt fgd 2457091
el faet g 2555544
aftss sefterd, I 9 2413421
& A At 2567098
s e sfererd 2567098
JIRI FRI&, Fidar 2577152
Rt e, IHTR 2547445
IFIEAE TR 2302197
e Hera 2472290
Afgen oM 2559553
el o TN T

TR T4 56 TAEITR 9451385876
EEECANECifk: el o] 2476782
&I JauE W2 oF, T Ul 2423342
eI TRISYH, sk AR Seiel 2421824, 25
e v

e e Tam 2520678




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.
16-
17.

18.

fagri & e faem

79 I 9 o § et 9 = — 9Tt Y
Sied & §1 94 B B-9f§ 3R A, s & Sl 11§ R g <91 6 hew 9fi
st 3 | g g et o ¥ 3 = — TS T < S

SHIfereT S o TEA 1 b, Tafae g 9 7 @, R R g fohal T 9arrs 1
BT T 1 off F T o, T TS 2

@ € arifaeran SR TnefEa & fdear B — % farereR
ey e T qul YhTeT ¥ AT, A R eremfymE ) — et fageneg

HIE off 27 fadel wron gR1 A @ SHfG R bl § 3R 7 & AU TSI AT Y
rfireafert T ek B — 1. TS UETe

o=t oz g © S fafy= Argursneti 9 wel i flie wRd & fae g< 3’ @6
gs HAT —2T, feRt ga
fe<t TR 2w =t ys § N w1 & fea # wifasfia sMQ T &1 99w g
et 71 — e fag feene
oo IR T w1 S, TSI S & A i ggel His B

— SIS GESIH g €87
foren @R Teg Sfiaq 1 Hel T 9% Hd S — foreT s
g # g 3R Gl WA 1 T & SUE 9% § 31U STekdl § iR et
Ealepl — ST e
99 Hehed 3R WR & foran T v % g@ iR Wik @ gl —@e HeA
oo, GEegfa 3R AT w1 g & A ¥ — IR YEg

39, I IR g IF & fouri 1 5t 24 T
— e fHg SureaT ¢ gkeity
T T A oft G ol dAfeh g wRed & i wa Al —ememd i vt

T % T i 99 Higl = g1 LA R FA L 131
YA o8 e S 379 e H e & I8 Teh UH) =S © S S9eh] Hie 2 76t M <l |
“TUS, 376G HhelH

3T firee o e B & AU ST9e! ST @8d & Wid Thmfad e TR |
“TUS, TG helH



